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OVERVIEW

The study was conducted for CNN via telephone by SSRS, an independent research company. Interviews were
conducted from June 28-30, 2019 among a sample of 1,613 respondents. The landline total respondents were 565
and there were 1,048 cell phone respondents. The margin of sampling error for total respondents is +/- 3.0 at the
95% confidence level. The design effect is 1.47. More information about SSRS can be obtained by visiting
www.ssrs.com. Question text noted in parentheses was rotated or randomized. Unless otherwise noted, results
beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from surveys
conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from surveys conducted by Gallup.

NOTE ABOUT CROSSTABS

Interviews were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
n=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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Q3. (FV1) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. [NAMES READ IN
RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

Never heard of

(JB) Joe Biden Favorable opinion | Unfavorable opinion em No opinion
June 28-30, 2019 47% 42% 5% 7%
May 28-31, 2019 46% 38% 6% 10%
April 25-28, 2019 51% 39% 3% 7%
December 06-09, 2018 54% 29% 5% 11%
September 06-09, 2018 57% 27% 7% 9%
January 14-18, 2018 58% 28% 5% 9%
December 14-17, 2017 57% 27% 6% 9%
October 14-17, 2015 51% 37% 6% 6%
August 13-16, 2015 45% 44% 7% 1%
March 13-15, 2015 43% 46% 6% 5%
March 7-9, 2014 39% 49% 5% 7%
March 15-17, 2013 44% 43% 6% 7%
Sept. 28-30, 2012 (RV) 47% 42% 5% 6%
Aug. 31-Sep. 3, 2012 (RV) 46% 43% 3% 8%
August 22-23, 2012 (RV) 44% 47% 3% 6%
May 29-31, 2012 (RV) 41% 46% 4% 9%
September 23-25, 2011 42% 41% 7% 10%
July 18-20, 2011 43% 43% 6% 8%
January 14-16, 2011 47% 38% 8% 7%
September 1-2, 2010 43% 43% 7% 8%
January 22-24, 2010 44% 39% 7% 9%
December 2-3, 2009 47% 36% 6% 10%
October 16-18, 2009 45% 40% 7% 8%
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 47% 33% 7% 13%
April 23-26, 2009 51% 34% 6% 9%
February 18-19, 2009 57% 29% 5% 9%
January 12-15, 2009 52% 26% 8% 13%
December 1-2, 2008 56% 28% 6% 10%
November 6-9, 2008 64% 25% 3% 8%
October 17-19, 2008 (RV) 56% 31% 4% 9%
October 03-05, 2008 (RV) 56% 32% 6% 7%
Sept. 19-21, 2008 (RV) 52% 31% 6% 11%
September 5-7, 2008 (RV) 51% 28% 7% 14%
August 29-31, 2008 (RV) 53% 25% 7% 15%
August 23-24, 2008 (RV) 38% 25% 12% 25%
July 27-29, 2008 (RV)** 27% 22% 35% 16%

*Asked of a half sample

**QUESTION WORDING: Delaware Senator Joe Biden
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Q3. (FV1) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. [NAMES READ IN
RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

(BS) Bernie Sanders Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion B No opinion
(vol.)
June 28-30, 2019 44% 46% 4% 6%
May 28-31, 2019 46% 44% 5% 6%
March 14-17, 2019 46% 43% 5% 6%
December 06-09, 2018 51% 35% 5% 9%
September 06-09, 2018 52% 34% 7% 7%
January 14-18, 2018 57% 32% 5% 6%
April 22-25, 2017 59% 35% 2% 4%
June 16-19, 2016 59% 35% 3% 4%
April 25-May 1, 2016 60% 32% 2% 6%
March 17-20, 2016 48% 43% 5% 5%
February 24-27, 2016 57% 33% 4% 6%
January 21-24, 2016 50% 33% 8% 9%
December 17-21, 2015 46% 36% 10% 7%
October 14-17, 2015 41% 29% 19% 11%
August 13-16, 2015 35% 27% 28% 10%
July 22-25, 2015 23% 22% 41% 13%
(EW) Elizabeth Warren Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion D et No opinion
(vol.)
June 28-30, 2019 36% 38% 19% 8%
May 28-31, 2019 33% 38% 19% 10%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 32% 35% 23% 11%
December 06-09, 2018 30% 32% 22% 15%
September 06-09, 2018 34% 32% 23% 12%
June 16-19, 2016 28% 27% 32% 12%
(PB) Pete Buttigieg Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Neve(rvl:lea)\rd of No opinion
June 28-30, 2019 26% 23% 40% 12%
May 28-31, 2019 22% 19% 48% 11%
April 25-28, 2019 21% 19% 49% 12%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 6% 6% 77% 12%
(KH) Kamala Harris Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
(vol.)
June 28-30, 2019 32% 32% 26% 10%
May 28-31, 2019 27% 32% 31% 10%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 28% 24% 36% 12%
December 06-09, 2018 22% 18% 41% 19%
September 06-09, 2018 20% 17% 51% 13%
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Q3. (FV1) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. [NAMES READ IN
RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

Never heard of

(CB) Cory Booker Favorable opinion | Unfavorable opinion Al No opinion
June 28-30, 2019 26% 30% 32% 12%
March 14-17, 2019 25% 26% 36% 12%
December 06-09, 2018 24% 23% 36% 16%
September 06-09, 2018 23% 18% 45% 14%
(JC) Julian Castro Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Neve{VI;Ta)rd Cli No opinion
June 28-30, 2019 22% 27% 37% 15%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 14% 19% 49% 18%
SUMMARY TABLE:
(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=656)
June 28-30, 2019 Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Neve(rvl:lea)\rd el No opinion
Joe Biden 72% 21% 2% 6%
Bernie Sanders 71% 22% 2% 6%
Elizabeth Warren 67% 15% 11% 7%
Pete Buttigieg 48% 11% 29% 11%
Kamala Harris 62% 12% 17% 9%
Cory Booker 49% 15% 24% 12%
Julian Castro 41% 15% 29% 16%
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Q8d. Do you think the government should provide a national health insurance program for all Americans, even if
this would require higher taxes?

Yes, it should No, it should not No opinion
June 28-30, 2019 56% 40% 3%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 54% 41% 5%
August 03-06, 2017 58% 39% 3%

CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

2007 May 4-6

Yes
64%

No No opinion
35% 2%

CNN/TIME TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

1995 Jan 11-12
1991 Aug 27-28

Yes
55%
67%

No No opinion
37% 8%
28% 5%

(Respondents who think the government should provide a national health insurance program for all Americans,

N=807)

Q8e. And if the government instituted a national health insurance program for all Americans, do you think that
program should or should not completely replace private health insurance?

Yes, should completely

No, should not completely

replace private health replace private health No opinion
insurance insurance
June 28-30, 2019 37% 57% 6%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 40% 54% 7%

Q8d. Do you think the government should provide a national health insurance program for all Americans, even if

this would require higher taxes?
Q8e. And if the government instituted a national health insurance program for all Americans, do you think that

program should or should not completely replace private health insurance?

Q8d/Q8e COMBO TABLE

No,
NET Yes, . . overnment
government :f:'g:::: :::Ig?::: gshould not
should provide rovide a
a natFi)onaI LI should not - F:1ational -
health completely completely No opinion health No opinion
insurance . il . Ll insurance
e ] pr!vate health pr!vate health R T
. insurance insurance
Americans all
Americans
June 28-30, 2019 56% 21% 32% 3% 40% 3%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 54% 22% 29% 4% 41% 5%

POLL8

@ssrs_research

| 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 5



http://www.ssrs.com/

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

SSI'S

research, refined,

Q8f. Do you think health insurance coverage provided by the government should or should not be available to
undocumented immigrants living in the United States?

No, shoul t ilabl
Yes, should be available to o, should not be available -
. . to undocumented No opinion
undocumented immigrants .
immigrants
June 28-30, 2019 38% 59% 3%

Q8g. How well do you feel you understand what candidates for president mean when they use the phrase
“Medicare for all?” [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

LET Somewhat NET Not Not too Not at all ..
Somewhat | Very well too/Not at No opinion
well well well
well all well
June 28-30, 2019 74% 39% 35% 24% 14% 10% 2%
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P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in next year’s election -- extremely
enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too enthusiastic, or not at all enthusiastic?

Total Respondents Extremely Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Mo et
enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic
June 28-30, 2019 39% 25% 18% 7% 9% 2%
May 28-31, 2019 38% 29% 15% 7% 11% 1%
April 25-28, 2019 41% 29% 15% 6% 7% 1%
March 14-17, 2019 40% 24% 18% 7% 9% 3%
August 13-16, 20157 27% 26% 23% 11% 13% *
July 22-25, 2015 20% 24% 27% 12% 15% 1%
June 28-July 1, 2012 25% 24% 25% 13% 13% *
March 24-25, 2012 22% 22% 30% 12% 15% *
Feb. 10-13, 2012 20% 26% 26% 13% 15% *
Jan. 11-12, 2012 22% 25% 26% 11% 15% *
Oct. 14-16, 2011 26% 21% 27% 11% 15% *
June 3-7, 2011 28% 24% 24% 10% 13% 1%
March 11-13, 2011 25% 27% 24% 13% 11% *

AQUESTION WORDING for trends may reference “next year’s election” or “this year’s election” depending on the

year of the poll

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in next year’s election -- extremely
enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too enthusiastic, or not at all enthusiastic?

(CONTINUED)

Extremely

Very

Somewhat

Not too

Not at all

LR G enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic No opinion
June 28-30, 2019 42% 28% 17% 6% 6% 1%
May 28-31, 2019 41% 30% 13% 7% 8% 1%
April 25-28, 2019 45% 29% 15% 5% 5% *
March 14-17, 2019 43% 25% 16% 7% 7% 2%
October 20-23, 20167 26% 20% 18% 14% 22% *
Sept 28-Oct 02, 2016 24% 23% 17% 15% 21% *
September 01-04, 2016 27% 19% 18% 14% 22% *
July 29-31, 2016 24% 20% 23% 15% 18% *
July 13-16, 2016 20% 20% 19% 17% 23% *
February 24-27, 2016 25% 27% 19% 13% 16% *
January 21-24, 2016 32% 24% 21% 13% 9% *
September 17-19, 2015 31% 24% 24% 10% 10% 1%
September 04-08, 2015 30% 24% 25% 10% 12% *
August 13-16, 2015 29% 27% 23% 10% 10% *
July 22-25, 2015 22% 26% 27% 13% 11% *
November 02-04, 2012 38% 30% 17% 9% 5% 1%
September 28-30, 2012 37% 25% 20% 9% 9% *
September 07-09, 2012 30% 27% 22% 15% 6% *
Aug. 31-Sep. 03, 2012 32% 25% 20% 11% 11% *
August 22-23, 2012 31% 27% 23% 10% 9% 1%
June 28 - July 01, 2012 28% 25% 25% 13% 9% *
March 24-25, 2012 24% 23% 29% 11% 12% *
February 10-13, 2012 22% 26% 26% 13% 13% *
January 11-12, 2012 24% 27% 27% 10% 12% *
October 14-16, 2011 28% 23% 28% 9% 12% *
June 03-07, 2011 29% 25% 25% 10% 10% 1%
March 11-13, 2011 28% 30% 24% 11% 7% *
Oct. 30 - Nov. 01, 2008 37% 32% 16% 7% 8% *
October 17-19, 2008 34% 24% 23% 11% 8% *
September 05-07, 2008 30% 30% 23% 11% 6% *
June 23-24, 2007 26% 28% 27% 13% 6% *
October 14-16, 2004 36% 34% 17% 8% 4% 1%
September 03-05, 2004 32% 32% 23% 9% 4% *
October 24-26, 2003 19% 34% 31% 11% 4% 1%

AQUESTION WORDING for trends may reference “next year’s election” or “this year’s election” depending on the

year of the poll
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=656)

DP1. I'm going to read a list of people who may be running in the Democratic primaries for president in 2020.
After | read all the names, please tell me which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the
Democratic nomination for president in 2020, or if you would support someone else. [NAMES READ IN RANDOM

ORDER]
;‘(‘)“; 02185-) '3\"13; :f; Apr 25-28, | Mar 14-17,
(RV) (RV) 2019 (RV) | 2019 (RV)

Former Vice President Joe Biden 22% 32% 39% 28%
California Senator Kamala Harris 17% 8% 5% 12%
Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth Warren 15% 7% 8% 7%
Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders 14% 18% 15% 19%
South Bend Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg 4% 5% 7% 1%
New Jersey Senator Cory Booker 3% 3% 2% 2%
Texas Congressman Beto O’Rourke 3% 5% 6% 13%
Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar 2% 2% 2% 3%
Former Housing and Urban Development Secretary Julian 1% 29% 1% *
Castro

New York City Mayor Bill de Blasio 1% * * N/A
Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 2% *
Businessman Andrew Yang 1% 1% 1% N/A
Colorado Senator Michael Bennet * 1% 0% N/A
Former Maryland Congressman John Delaney** * * 0% *
New York Senator Kirstin Gillibrand * 1% 1% 1%
Colorado Governor John Hickenlooper * * 0% *
Washington Governor Jay Inslee * 1% 1% 1%
Massachusetts Congressman Seth Moulton * 0% 0% N/A
Ohio Congressman Tim Ryan * 1% * N/A
California Congressman Eric Swalwell * 0% 1% N/A
Author Marianne Williamson * * 1% N/A
Montana Governor Steve Bullock 0% 0% 0% 0%
Miramar, Florida Mayor Wayne Messam 0% 0% 0% N/A
Former Secretary of State John Kerry N/A N/A N/A 3%
Former Virginia Governor Terry McAuliffe N/A N/A N/A *
Former New York City Mayor Michael Bloomberg N/A N/A N/A N/A
Former Attorney General Eric Holder N/A N/A N/A N/A
Ohio Senator Sherrod Brown N/A N/A N/A N/A
Businessman Tom Steyer N/A N/A N/A N/A
Los Angeles Mayor Eric Garcetti N/A N/A N/A N/A
Attorney Michael Avenatti N/A N/A N/A N/A
Former Massachusetts Governor Deval Patrick N/A N/A N/A N/A
Someone else (vol.) 2% 2% * 2%
None/No one (vol.) 4% 2% 3% 1%
No opinion 9% 8% 7% 3%

*In March 2019 and earlier, this question was asked of all Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents; numbers
shown here reflect results among registered voters only. Full results available here:
http://cdn.cnn.com/cnn/2019/images/03/19/rel4b.-.2020.pdf

**WORDING prior to June 2019: Maryland Congressman John Delaney

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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DP1. I'm going to read a list of people who may be running in the Democratic primaries for president in 2020.
After | read all the names, please tell me which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the
Democratic nomination for president in 2020, or if you would support someone else. [NAMES READ IN RANDOM

ORDER] (CONTINUED)

Dec 06-09, 2018 (RV)

Oct 04-07, 2018 (RV)

Former Vice President Joe Biden 33% 33%
California Senator Kamala Harris 1% 10%
Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth Warren 4% 9%

Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders 14% 14%
South Bend Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg N/A N/A
New Jersey Senator Cory Booker 6% 5%

Texas Congressman Beto O’Rourke 9% 7%

Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar 3% 1%

Former Housing and Urban Development Secretary Julian " N/A
Castro

New York City Mayor Bill de Blasio N/A N/A
Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard N/A N/A
Businessman Andrew Yang N/A N/A
Colorado Senator Michael Bennet N/A N/A
Former Maryland Congressman John Delaney** 0% 0%

New York Senator Kirstin Gillibrand 1% 0%

Colorado Governor John Hickenlooper * N/A
Washington Governor Jay Inslee 1% N/A
Massachusetts Congressman Seth Moulton N/A N/A
Ohio Congressman Tim Ryan N/A N/A
California Congressman Eric Swalwell N/A N/A
Author Marianne Williamson N/A N/A
Montana Governor Steve Bullock 1% 0%
Miramar, Florida Mayor Wayne Messam N/A N/A
Former Secretary of State John Kerry 3% 4%
Former Virginia Governor Terry McAuliffe 1% N/A
Former New York City Mayor Michael Bloomberg 2% 3%
Former Attorney General Eric Holder 1% 4%
Ohio Senator Sherrod Brown 2% N/A
Businessman Tom Steyer 0% N/A
Los Angeles Mayor Eric Garcetti * 1%
Attorney Michael Avenatti N/A 1%
Former Massachusetts Governor Deval Patrick N/A 2%
Someone else (vol.) 1% 2%
None/No one (vol.) 8% 1%
No opinion 7% 5%

*In March 2019 and earlier, this question was asked of all Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents; numbers
shown here reflect results among registered voters only. Full results available here:

http://cdn.cnn.com/cnn/2019/images/03/19/rel4b.-.2020.pdf
**WORDING prior to June 2019: Maryland Congressman John Delaney
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Q9. How satisfied are you with the field of Democratic candidates running for President? Are you very satisfied,
fairly satisfied, not very satisfied, or not satisfied at all?

Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Not very satisfied Not sa:lslfled at No opinion
June 28-30, 2019 38% 42% 11% 6% 2%
April 25-28, 2019 35% 45% 14% 4% 2%
Oct 14-17, 2015 33% 38% 21% 9% *
July 22-25, 2015 26% 45% 20% 9% 1%
Sept. 7-9, 2007 38% 47% 10% 1% 1%
May 4-6, 2007 38% 46% 10% 1% 3%

(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=656)

Q10. And thinking about the people who may be running in the Democratic primaries for president in 2020, aside
from the candidate you support, which candidates do you most want to hear more about? You can name up to
three. [INAMES NOT READ]

June 28-30, 2019 April 25-28, 2019

Kamala Harris 30% 23%
Elizabeth Warren 24% 20%
Pete Buttigieg 23% 17%
Cory Booker 17% 15%
Julian Castro 16% 3%
Bernie Sanders 16% 12%
Joe Biden 15% 19%
Beto O’Rourke 9% 15%
Amy Klobuchar 5% 6%
Michael Bennet 4% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 2%
Kirstin Gillibrand 4% 7%
Andrew Yang 4% 5%
Bill de Blasio 3% 1%
John Delaney 2% 2%
Jay Inslee 2% 2%
Steve Bullock 1% 1%
John Hickenlooper 1% 2%
Wayne Messam 1% 1%
Tim Ryan 1% 5%
Eric Swalwell 1% 2%
Marianne Williamson 1% 1%
Seth Moulton * *
Someone else (vol.) 2% 1%
All of them (vol.) * 2%
None/No one (vol.) 7% 8%
No opinion 8% 11%

NOTE: Total may exceed 100% due to multiple responses.
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=656)

Q11. Which is more important to you personally [RESPONSES ROTATED]:

That the Democratic
Party nominate a
presidential

That the Democratic
Party nominate a
presidential

Both equally

CENLIE LI candidate who important (vol.) No opinion
S CEERE) shares your positions
beating Donald Y . p
on major issues
Trump
June 28-30, 2019 61% 30% 7% 2%
March 14-17, 2019 58% 33% 5% 4%

*In March 2019, this question was asked of all Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents; numbers shown here
reflect results among registered voters only. Full results available here:
http://cdn.cnn.com/cnn/2019/images/03/19/rel4b.-.2020.pdf
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Q12. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
(INSERT ITEM)? [ISSUES ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [NAMES DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND READ IF

NECESSARY]
June 28-30, 2019 The economy Health care The climate crisis Race relations
Joe Biden 28% 18% 19% 16%
Kamala Harris 6% 10% 6% 29%
Elizabeth Warren 20% 16% 14% 6%
Bernie Sanders 16% 26% 19% 13%
Pete Buttigieg 3% 2% 3% 1%
Cory Booker 1% 2% 2% 9%
Beto O’Rourke 1% 1% 1% 2%
Amy Klobuchar 1% 1% 1% *
Julian Castro 1% 1% 1% 2%
Bill de Blasio 1% 1% 1% 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% * *
Andrew Yang 2% * 1% *
Michael Bennet 1% 1% 1% *
John Delaney 0% * 1% 1%
Kirstin Gillibrand 0% 1% * *
John Hickenlooper * 0% 1% 0%
Jay Inslee * * 6% *
Seth Moulton * 1% 0% 0%
Tim Ryan * * * *
Eric Swalwell * * 1% *
Marianne Williamson * 0% * *
Steve Bullock 0% 0% * *
Wayne Messam 0% * * 0%
Someone else (vol.) 1% 0% * 1%
All of them (vol.) * 1% 1% 1%
None/No one (vol.) 2% 2% 2% 2%
No opinion 16% 15% 21% 15%
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=656)
Q12. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
(INSERT ITEM)? [ISSUES ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [NAMES DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND READ IF

NECESSARY] (CONTINUED)

The economy

June 28-30, 2019

Joe Biden 28%
Elizabeth Warren 20%
Bernie Sanders 16%
Kamala Harris 6%
Pete Buttigieg 3%
Andrew Yang 2%
Michael Bennet 1%
Cory Booker 1%
Julian Castro 1%
Bill de Blasio 1%
Amy Klobuchar 1%
Beto O’Rourke 1%
John Hickenlooper *
Jay Inslee *
Seth Moulton *
Tim Ryan *
Eric Swalwell *
Marianne Williamson *
Steve Bullock 0%
John Delaney 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0%
Kirstin Gillibrand 0%
Wayne Messam 0%
Someone else (vol.) 1%
All of them (vol.) *
None/No one (vol.) 2%
No opinion 16%
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=656)
Q12. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
(INSERT ITEM)? [ISSUES ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [NAMES DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND READ IF

NECESSARY] (CONTINUED)

Health care June 28-30, 2019
Bernie Sanders 26%
Joe Biden 18%
Elizabeth Warren 16%
Kamala Harris 10%
Cory Booker 2%
Pete Buttigieg 2%
Michael Bennet 1%
Julian Castro 1%
Bill de Blasio 1%
Kirstin Gillibrand 1%
Amy Klobuchar 1%
Seth Moulton 1%
Beto O’Rourke 1%
John Delaney *
Jay Inslee *
Wayne Messam *
Tim Ryan *
Eric Swalwell *
Andrew Yang *
Steve Bullock 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0%
John Hickenlooper 0%
Marianne Williamson 0%
Someone else (vol.) 0%
All of them (vol.) 1%
None/No one (vol.) 2%
No opinion 15%
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=656)
Q12. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
(INSERT ITEM)? [ISSUES ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [NAMES DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND READ IF

NECESSARY] (CONTINUED)

The climate crisis

June 28-30, 2019

Joe Biden 19%
Bernie Sanders 19%
Elizabeth Warren 14%
Kamala Harris 6%
Jay Inslee 6%
Pete Buttigieg 3%
Cory Booker 2%
Michael Bennet 1%
Julian Castro 1%
Bill de Blasio 1%
John Delaney 1%
John Hickenlooper 1%
Amy Klobuchar 1%
Beto O’Rourke 1%
Eric Swalwell 1%
Andrew Yang 1%
Steve Bullock *

Tulsi Gabbard *

Kirstin Gillibrand *

Wayne Messam *

Tim Ryan *

Marianne Williamson *

Seth Moulton 0%
Someone else (vol.) *

All of them (vol.) 1%
None/No one (vol.) 2%
No opinion 21%
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=656)
Q12. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
(INSERT ITEM)? [ISSUES ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [NAMES DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND READ IF

NECESSARY] (CONTINUED)

Race relations

June 28-30, 2019

Kamala Harris 29%
Joe Biden 16%
Bernie Sanders 13%
Cory Booker 9%
Elizabeth Warren 6%
Julian Castro 2%
Beto O’Rourke 2%
Pete Buttigieg 1%
Bill de Blasio 1%
John Delaney 1%
Michael Bennet *
Steve Bullock *
Tulsi Gabbard *
Kirstin Gillibrand *
Jay Inslee *
Amy Klobuchar *
Tim Ryan *
Eric Swalwell *
Marianne Williamson *
Andrew Yang *
John Hickenlooper 0%
Wayne Messam 0%
Seth Moulton 0%
Someone else (vol.) 1%
All of them (vol.) 1%
None/No one (vol.) 2%
No opinion 15%
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=656)
Q13. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think has the best
chance to beat Donald Trump in the 2020 presidential election? [NAMES DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND

READ IF NECESSARY]

June 28-30, 2019

Joe Biden 43%
Bernie Sanders 13%
Kamala Harris 12%
Elizabeth Warren 12%
Cory Booker 2%
Pete Buttigieg 2%
Beto O’Rourke 2%
Michael Bennet 1%
Bill de Blasio 1%
Julian Castro *
Steve Bullock *
John Delaney *
Jay Inslee *
Tulsi Gabbard *
Kirstin Gillibrand *
Amy Klobuchar *
Tim Ryan *
Eric Swalwell *
Marianne Williamson *
Andrew Yang *
John Hickenlooper 0%
Wayne Messam 0%
Seth Moulton 0%
Someone else (vol.) 1%
All of them (vol.) *
None/No one (vol.) 1%
No opinion 9%
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=656)

Q14. As you may have heard, the first debates among the Democratic candidates for president were held
Wednesday and Thursday night. Each debate included ten candidates, and they aired on NBC, MSNBC and
Telemundo and were available to stream on several platforms. Which of the following statements best describes

you?
| did not
m“::}::f | neither
| watched | watched LT th:a:itec:::es
NET all or most all or most NET CEEI, nor paid
Debate Not debate | I paid close p_ No opinion
of both of only one X attention
watcher watcher attention
debates debate S to news
stories B0
about them about them
afterwards
June 28-30, 2019 42% 29% 14% 57% 36% 21% 1%

(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=656)

Q14. As you may have heard, the first debates among the Democratic candidates for president were held
Wednesday and Thursday night. Each debate included ten candidates, and they aired on NBC, MSNBC and
Telemundo and were available to stream on several platforms. Which of the following statements best describes
you?

Q15. Do you happen to recall if you watched more of the Wednesday night debate, which included Elizabeth
Warren, Beto O’Rourke, Cory Booker, and Julian Castro, or did you watch more of the Thursday night debate,
which included Joe Biden, Bernie Sanders, Pete Buttigieg, and Kamala Harris?

Q14/Q15 COMBO TABLE

I did not
watch
much of I neither
either watched
| watched NET debate, the
| watched | Watched | Watched but | paid debates
all or .
most of all or the the No closta nor pa'ud No
both mostof | Wednesd | Thursday opinion attention | attention opinion
only one | ay debate debate to news to news
debates . .
debate stories stories
about about
them them
after-
wards
June 28-30, 2019 29% 14% 4% 10% 0% 36% 21% 1%
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote and watched or paid close attention

to either/both debates, N=534)

Q16. Regardless of who you may support, which candidate do you think did the best job in the debates? [NAMES

DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND READ IF NECESSARY]

June 28-30, 2019

Kamala Harris 41%
Elizabeth Warren 13%
Joe Biden 10%
Julian Castro 4%
Bernie Sanders 4%
Pete Buttigieg 3%
Cory Booker 2%
Michael Bennet 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 1%
Bill de Blasio *
Kirstin Gillibrand *
John Hickenlooper *
Jay Inslee *
Amy Klobuchar *
Beto O’Rourke *
Marianne Williamson *
Andrew Yang *
John Delaney 0%
Tim Ryan 0%
Eric Swalwell 0%
None/No one (vol.) 2%
No opinion 17%
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of 1,613 adults were interviewed by telephone nationwide by live interviewers calling both landline and cell
phones. Interviews were conducted in English and Spanish. Among the entire sample, 32% described themselves
as Democrats, 26% described themselves as Republicans, and 42% described themselves as independents or
members of another party.

All respondents were asked questions concerning basic demographics, and the entire sample was weighted to
reflect national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of country, and telephone usage.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.0 percentage points. For the sample of 1,466
registered voters it is +/- 3.1 percentage points. For the subset of 656 Democrats and Democratic-leaning
independents who are registered to vote, it is +/- 4.7 percentage points.

Interviews were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
n=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 28, 2019 to June 30, 2019
TABLE 009
Question FV1_JB
FV1l JB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.
How about Joe Biden?
Base: Total Respondents
Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 47% 41% 52% 43% 55% 22% 67%
Unfavorable Opinion 42% 47% 36% 49% 29% 67% 23%
Never heard of 5% 5% 4% 2% 10% 5% 4%
No opinion (Net) 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 3.9 4.5 3.5 5.6 4.3 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 47% 49% 42% 45% 51% 46% 47%
Unfavorable Opinion 42% 38% 42% 46% 43% 39% 44%
Never heard of 5% 7% 7% 4% 1% 8% 2%
No opinion (Net) 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.3 6.6 5.2 4.9 5.0 3.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 47% 50% 47% 42% 57% 38% 53%
Unfavorable Opinion 42% 37% 47% 44% 36% 52% 42%
Never heard of 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1%
No opinion (Net) 7% 9% 4% 8% 4% 8% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.9 3.9 3.9 4.3 4.6 5.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 47% 74% 44% 22% 62% 59% 24%
Unfavorable Opinion 42% 22% 42% 69% 28% 32% 65%
Never heard of 5% 2% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6%
No opinion (Net) 7% 3% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.5 4.7 5.5 6.1 4.9 4.9
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Favorable Opinion 47% 70% 24% 47% 49% 45% 48%
Unfavorable Opinion 42% 21% 67% 44% 47% 47% 38%
Never heard of 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4%
No opinion (Net) 7% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 8%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.5 4.3 3.1 4.5 5.9 6.1
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TABLE 011

Question FV1_JB

FV1l JB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.

How about Joe Biden?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Favorable Opinion 72% T71% 72% 69% 76% 72%
Unfavorable Opinion 21% 23% 20% 26% 15% 21%
Never heard of 2% 1% 2% * 3% 2%
No opinion (Net) 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 72% 68% 70% 82% 67% 75%
Unfavorable Opinion 21% 23% 24% 14% 23% 20%
Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1%
No opinion (Net) 6% 7% 4% 4% 8% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3%
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% * * 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 72% 68% 75% 66% 80% 64% 75%
Unfavorable Opinion 21% 21% 22% 23% 18% 27% 22%
Never heard of % 2% 1% 3% * 1% 0%
No opinion (Net) 6% 9% 2% 8% 2% 8% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 7% 2% 7% 1% 6% 2%
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% * 1% * 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Favorable Opinion 72% 75% 68% 69% T4%
Unfavorable Opinion 21% 21% 21% 26% 17%
Never heard of 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
No opinion (Net) 6% 3% 9% 4% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 2% 6% 3% 6%
Undecided/Refused 1% * 3% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
Favorable Opinion 72% 72% 76% 73% 62% 73% 70%
Unfavorable Opinion 21% 21% 21% 18% 24% 23% 20%
Never heard of 2% 2% * 4% 2% * 2%
No opinion (Net) 6% 6% 2% 5% 12% 3% 8%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 5% 2% 5% 9% 3% 6%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * * 3% * 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 28, 2019 to June 30, 2019
TABLE 012

Question FV1_BS
FV1 BS. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.
How about Bernie Sanders?
Base: Total Respondents
Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 44% 39% 49% 38% 55% 13% 69%
Unfavorable Opinion 46% 53% 40% 56% 29% 80% 21%
Never heard of 4% 5% 4% 2% 8% 4% 4%
No opinion (Net) 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 3% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 3.9 4.5 3.5 5.6 4.3 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 44% 56% 42% 39% 35% 51% 38%
Unfavorable Opinion 46% 35% 47% 50% 57% 39% 52%
Never heard of 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4%
No opinion (Net) 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Undecided/Refused 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.3 6.6 5.2 4.9 5.0 3.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 44% 50% 41% 42% 49% 35% 45%
Unfavorable Opinion 46% 37% 54% 47% 46% 57% 52%
Never heard of 4% 5% 1% 5% 1% 2% 0%
No opinion (Net) 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.9 3.9 3.9 4.3 4.6 5.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 44% 74% 41% 13% 73% 48% 16%
Unfavorable Opinion 46% 19% 47% 82% 16% 45% 75%
Never heard of 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4%
No opinion (Net) 6% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.5 4.7 5.5 6.1 4.9 4.9
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Favorable Opinion 44% 69% 16% 44% 45% 43% 44%
Unfavorable Opinion 46% 21% 80% 50% 52% 53% 44%
Never heard of 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
No opinion (Net) 6% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 7%
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.5 4.3 3.1 4.5 5.9 6.1

POLL8 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 24


http://www.ssrs.com/

SSI'S

research, refined.

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 wWwWw.ssrs.com

CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 28, 2019 to June 30, 2019

TABLE 013
Question FV1 BS

FV1 BS. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.

How about Bernie Sanders?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLLS8

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
71% 72% 70% 67% 76% 71%
22% 24% 21% 25% 17% 22%
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6%
4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4%
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
71% 76% 66% 64% 76% 66%
22% 18% 25% 28% 17% 26%
2% 0% 4% 3% 0% 3%
6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5%
4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3%
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
71% 70% 71% 68% 76% 64% 72%
22% 19% 25% 22% 21% 25% 25%
2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0%
6% 8% 3% 7% 3% 8% 3%
4% 7% 2% 6% 2% 6% 2%
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
71% 75% 63% 80% 62%
22% 19% 28% 15% 30%
2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
6% 4% 8% 4% 7%
4% 2% 7% 3% 5%
1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
71% 71% 75% 77% 57% 75% 67%
22% 22% 23% 17% 25% 21% 23%
2% 2% 0% 2% 4% * 3%
6% 6% 2% 4% 13% 3% 7%
4% 4% 1% 3% 11% 2% 6%
1% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 2%
4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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FV1 EW. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.

How about Elizabeth Warren?
Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLLS8

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
36% 31% 40% 36% 36% 7% 59%
38% 45% 31% 44% 26% 69% 15%
19% 18% 19% 12% 30% 18% 18%
8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8%
6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6%
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
3.0 3.9 4.5 3.5 5.6 4.3 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
36% 30% 34% 40% 41% 31% 39%
38% 34% 35% 39% 45% 34% 41%
19% 28% 20% 15% 8% 26% 12%
% % 11% 6% 6% 8% %
6% 6% 10% 5% 4% 7% 5%
1% 2% 1% % 1% % 1%
3.0 6.3 6.6 5.2 4.9 5.0 3.4
Non- White White
coll Coll. non- coll
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
36% 31% 41% 30% 48% 29% 49%
38% 33% 43% 37% 40% 45% 43%
19% 26% 10% 24% 7% 17% 3%
8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 9% 5%
6% % 4% 7% 4% 7% 4%
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
3.0 4.9 3.9 3.9 4.3 4.6 5.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
36% 67% 31% 7% 61% 42% 9%
38% 15% 37% 70% 13% 33% 65%
19% 13% 21% 17% 20% 15% 20%
% % 10% 6% % 9% 6%
6% 4% % 5% 4% % 5%
1% 2% % 1% 1% % 1%
3.0 5.5 4.7 5.5 6.1 4.9 4.9
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
36% 63% 8% 38% 47% 35% 30%
38% 14% 69% 41% 42% 45% 36%
19% 16% 17% 13% 7% 13% 23%

% % 6% 7% 4% 7% 12%
6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 10%
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
3.0 4.5 4.3 3.1 4.5 5.9 6.1
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 28, 2019 to June 30, 2019

TABLE 016

Question FV1_EW

FV1 EW. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.

How about Elizabeth Warren?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Favorable Opinion 67% 68% 67% 73% 61l% 67%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 16% 14% 13% 17% 15%
Never heard of 11% 10% 11% 8% 14% 11%
No opinion (Net) 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 3% % 5% 6% 5%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% % 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 67% 62% 70% 78% 61% 72%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 16% 12% 14% 16% 14%
Never heard of 11% 12% 13% 5% 13% 9%
No opinion (Net) % 10% % 4% 10% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 7% 4% 3% 7% 4%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 67% 54% 79% 59% 79% 64% 83%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 18% 13% 15% 14% 14% 12%
Never heard of 11% 18% 3% 16% 3% 13% 1%
No opinion (Net) 7% 10% 5% 9% 5% 9% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 5% % 3% % 3% % 3%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Favorable Opinion 67% 71% 61% 71% 64%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 15% 16% 13% 17%
Never heard of 11% 9% 12% 11% 10%
No opinion (Net) % 5% 12% % %
Heard of, no opinion 5% 4% % 4% 7%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% % 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
Favorable Opinion 67% 67% 80% 67% 46% 80% 58%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 15% 13% 14% 19% 11% 18%
Never heard of 11% 11% 4% 13% 21% 4% 16%
No opinion (Net) % % 3% 6% 15% 5% 8%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 5% 2% 4% 13% 5% 6%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 018
Question FV1_PB
FV1 PB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.
How about Pete Buttigieg?
Base: Total Respondents
Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 26% 25% 27% 28% 23% 7% 43%
Unfavorable Opinion 23% 28% 18% 27% 16% 39% 11%
Never heard of 40% 37% 42% 34% 49% 44% 33%
No opinion (Net) 12% 10% 13% 11% 13% 10% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 9% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11%
Undecided/Refused % 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 3.9 4.5 3.5 5.6 4.3 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 26% 19% 31% 29% 28% 23% 29%
Unfavorable Opinion 23% 19% 17% 26% 31% 18% 27%
Never heard of 40% 50% 42% 34% 28% 47% 33%
No opinion (Net) 12% 12% 10% 12% 13% 12% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10%
Undecided/Refused 1% * 1% % 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.3 6.6 5.2 4.9 5.0 3.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 26% 20% 33% 19% 40% 20% 44%
Unfavorable Opinion 23% 17% 27% 22% 25% 28% 25%
Never heard of 40% 48% 31% 46% 27% 40% 22%
No opinion (Net) 12% 15% 10% 13% 8% 12% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 14% 9% 12% % 11% 8%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% % 2% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.9 3.9 3.9 4.3 4.6 5.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 26% 48% 22% 8% 47% 31% 5%
Unfavorable Opinion 23% 11% 22% 41% 12% 16% 39%
Never heard of 40% 30% 44% 41% 32% 42% 42%
No opinion (Net) 12% 11% 12% 10% % 12% 13%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 11% 11% 9% % 11% 12%
Undecided/Refused % % % 1% * % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.5 4.7 5.5 6.1 4.9 4.9
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Favorable Opinion 26% 44% 8% 28% 36% 28% 17%
Unfavorable Opinion 23% 11% 39% 25% 31% 26% 13%
Never heard of 40% 33% 41% 36% 24% 32% 57%
No opinion (Net) 12% 11% 12% 12% % 14% 13%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 10% 11% 10% 8% 13% 12%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.5 4.3 3.1 4.5 5.9 6.1
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TABLE 019

Question FV1_PB

FV1 PB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.

How about Pete Buttigieg?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Favorable Opinion 48% 52% 46% 56% 39% 48%
Unfavorable Opinion 11% 13% 11% 12% 11% 11%
Never heard of 29% 26% 31% 23% 38% 29%
No opinion (Net) 11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 7% 12% 9% 11% 10%
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% % 1% % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 48% 46% 51% 53% 43% 53%
Unfavorable Opinion 11% 11% 14% 10% 12% 11%
Never heard of 29% 33% 27% 23% 33% 26%
No opinion (Net) 11% 11% % 13% 12% 10%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 11% 8% 10% 11% 9%
Undecided/Refused 1% * 1% 3% * 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 48% 35% 62% 37% 65% 44% 71%
Unfavorable Opinion 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 15% 8%
Never heard of 29% 39% 20% 37% 17% 31% 12%
No opinion (Net) 11% 16% 7% 14% 7% 10% 10%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 14% 7% 12% % % 10%
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% * 2% * 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Favorable Opinion 48% 52% 44% 56% 42%
Unfavorable Opinion 11% 11% 13% 13% 10%
Never heard of 29% 27% 29% 24% 34%
No opinion (Net) 11% 10% 14% % 15%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 10% 12% % 13%
Undecided/Refused % 1% 2% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
Favorable Opinion 48% 48% 60% 50% 25% 67% 35%
Unfavorable Opinion 11% 11% 13% 9% 9% 12% 11%
Never heard of 29% 29% 19% 26% 52% 10% 44%
No opinion (Net) 11% 11% 8% 14% 14% 11% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 10% 7% 12% 13% 10% 10%
Undecided/Refused % % % 2% % % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 021
Question FV1 KH

FV1 KH. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news.
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.

How about Kamala Harris?
Base: Total Respondents

SSIrs 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342

As I read each name,

please say if you

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 32% 29% 36% 31% 36% 7% 55%
Unfavorable Opinion 32% 37% 27% 37% 23% 56% 14%
Never heard of 26% 25% 27% 22% 33% 28% 22%
No opinion (Net) 10% 9% 10% 10% % 9% 9%
Heard of, no opinion % % % 9% 7% 8% %
Undecided/Refused % % 2% 2% 1% 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 3.9 4.5 3.5 5.6 4.3 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 32% 28% 35% 33% 34% 31% 34%
Unfavorable Opinion 32% 23% 30% 38% 39% 25% 37%
Never heard of 26% 40% 25% 19% 17% 35% 18%
No opinion (Net) 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 8% 9% 9% % 7% 8% 9%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * 2% % 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.3 6.6 5.2 4.9 5.0 3.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 32% 28% 38% 25% 48% 23% 47%
Unfavorable Opinion 32% 26% 37% 33% 32% 39% 33%
Never heard of 26% 31% 19% 31% 14% 27% 13%
No opinion (Net) 10% 14% 6% 11% % 12% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 8% 12% 5% % 5% 10% 6%
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.9 3.9 3.9 4.3 4.6 5.0
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 32% 63% 27% 7% 58% 38% 8%
Unfavorable Opinion 32% 10% 32% 60% 11% 26% 55%
Never heard of 26% 18% 30% 25% 24% 23% 29%
No opinion (Net) 10% % 11% 8% 7% 12% 8%
Heard of, no opinion % 7% 10% 8% % 10% 7%
Undecided/Refused % 1% % * % % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.5 4.7 5.5 6.1 4.9 4.9
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo-— Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Favorable Opinion 32% 57% 9% 35% 45% 32% 24%
Unfavorable Opinion 32% 12% 57% 35% 39% 41% 22%
Never heard of 26% 22% 25% 22% 11% 17% 42%
No opinion (Net) 10% % 9% 9% % 10% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 8% 8% 8% 7% 5% 8% 11%
Undecided/Refused % 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.5 4.3 3.1 4.5 5.9 6.1
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TABLE 022
Question FV1 KH

FV1 KH. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.
How about Kamala Harris?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLLS8

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
62% 65% 60% 64% 60% 62%
12% 10% 13% 12% 11% 12%
17% 18% 17% 15% 20% 17%
9% 7% 10% 9% 9% 9%
8% 5% 9% 8% % 8%
1% 1% % 2% % 1%
4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
62% 59% 64% 67% 58% 65%
12% 9% 15% 13% 9% 13%
17% 23% 13% 10% 25% 12%
% 9% % 10% 8% 10%
8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8%
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
62% 51% 72% 51% 78% 53% 79%
12% 11% 11% 13% 9% 15% 9%
17% 25% 11% 25% 7% 22% 7%
9% 12% 7% 11% 6% 10% 6%
% 11% 6% % 5% % 6%
% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
62% 68% 53% 68% 56%
12% 10% 15% 10% 13%
17% 15% 17% 17% 18%
% % 15% 5% 13%
8% 5% 14% % 11%
1% 1% % % %
4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
62% 62% 76% 58% 39% 76% 51%
12% 12% 10% 12% 15% 12% 12%
17% 17% 9% 17% 33% 4% 28%
% % 5% 12% 13% 8% 10%
8% 8% 4% 9% 13% 7% 8%
1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 024
Question FV1_CB
FV1 CB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.
How about Cory Booker?
Base: Total Respondents
Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 26% 23% 29% 25% 30% 4% 46%
Unfavorable Opinion 30% 37% 23% 35% 20% 53% 14%
Never heard of 32% 31% 33% 28% 38% 34% 28%
No opinion (Net) 12% 9% 15% 12% 12% 9% 13%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 7% 13% 10% 10% 8% 11%
Undecided/Refused % 2% % 2% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 3.9 4.5 3.5 5.6 4.3 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 26% 21% 30% 27% 28% 24% 28%
Unfavorable Opinion 30% 21% 26% 34% 42% 23% 36%
Never heard of 32% 46% 31% 28% 17% 41% 24%
No opinion (Net) 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% % % % % 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.3 6.6 5.2 4.9 5.0 3.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 26% 23% 31% 20% 39% 17% 40%
Unfavorable Opinion 30% 24% 35% 29% 32% 36% 34%
Never heard of 32% 39% 24% 38% 18% 34% 17%
No opinion (Net) 12% 14% 10% 13% 10% 13% 10%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 12% 9% 11% % 11% 9%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.9 3.9 3.9 4.3 4.6 5.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 26% 51% 21% 7% 48% 30% 6%
Unfavorable Opinion 30% 12% 31% 53% 12% 23% 53%
Never heard of 32% 25% 36% 28% 31% 32% 31%
No opinion (Net) 12% 12% 12% 11% % 15% 10%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 11% 10% 10% 8% 13% 9%
Undecided/Refused % % % 2% 1% % 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.5 4.7 5.5 6.1 4.9 4.9
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Favorable Opinion 26% 46% 7% 28% 36% 25% 21%
Unfavorable Opinion 30% 14% 51% 33% 36% 40% 20%
Never heard of 32% 29% 30% 27% 18% 25% 42%
No opinion (Net) 12% 12% 12% 12% 10% 9% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 10% 10% 10% % % 15%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% % 2% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.5 4.3 3.1 4.5 5.9 6.1
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TABLE 025

Question FV1_CB

FV1 CB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.

How about Cory Booker?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Favorable Opinion 49% 52% 48% 50% 50% 49%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 17% 13% 16% 12% 15%
Never heard of 24% 22% 26% 23% 25% 24%
No opinion (Net) 12% 9% 14% 11% 13% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 6% 13% 10% 11% 10%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% % 1% % 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 49% 47% 49% 56% 44% 53%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 12% 16% 17% 14% 15%
Never heard of 24% 30% 23% 12% 32% 18%
No opinion (Net) 12% 11% 12% 14% 10% 13%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 9% 11% 12% 8% 12%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% % 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 49% 39% 58% 39% 66% 36% 68%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 16% 14% 16% 13% 21% 11%
Never heard of 24% 30% 18% 32% 12% 31% 12%
No opinion (Net) 12% 15% 10% 14% 9% 13% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 13% 8% 12% 8% 11% 9%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% % 1% 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Favorable Opinion 49% 54% 40% 57% 42%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 13% 20% 13% 16%
Never heard of 24% 22% 26% 23% 25%
No opinion (Net) 12% 11% 14% % 16%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 10% 12% 6% 15%
Undecided/Refused % 1% 2% 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
Favorable Opinion 49% 49% 63% 46% 29% 65% 38%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 15% 14% 17% 12% 16% 13%
Never heard of 24% 24% 14% 28% 39% 10% 35%
No opinion (Net) 12% 12% % 9% 20% % 14%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 10% 8% 6% 19% 6% 13%
Undecided/Refused % % 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 027
Question FV1_JC
FV1l JC. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.
How about Julian Castro?
Base: Total Respondents
Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 22% 19% 25% 20% 26% 5% 36%
Unfavorable Opinion 27% 29% 25% 29% 22% 42% 16%
Never heard of 37% 39% 35% 33% 43% 40% 32%
No opinion (Net) 15% 13% 16% 18% 9% 13% 15%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 12% 14% 16% 8% 12% 14%
Undecided/Refused % 1% % 2% 1% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 3.9 4.5 3.5 5.6 4.3 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 22% 15% 28% 24% 24% 19% 25%
Unfavorable Opinion 27% 24% 24% 28% 33% 23% 29%
Never heard of 37% 49% 34% 32% 29% 44% 30%
No opinion (Net) 15% 13% 14% 17% 15% 13% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 11% 13% 15% 13% 11% 14%
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 1% % 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.3 6.6 5.2 4.9 5.0 3.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 22% 18% 26% 17% 33% 12% 35%
Unfavorable Opinion 27% 26% 28% 28% 24% 32% 23%
Never heard of 37% 38% 34% 41% 28% 37% 26%
No opinion (Net) 15% 18% 13% 14% 15% 18% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 16% 11% 13% 13% 16% 14%
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 1% % % % 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.9 3.9 3.9 4.3 4.6 5.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 22% 41% 19% 5% 40% 25% 6%
Unfavorable Opinion 27% 13% 27% 445 14% 23% 42%
Never heard of 37% 31% 40% 38% 31% 37% 39%
No opinion (Net) 15% 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 13%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 13% 14% 10% 12% 14% 12%
Undecided/Refused % % 1% 3% % % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.5 4.7 5.5 6.1 4.9 4.9
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Favorable Opinion 22% 39% 7% 23% 30% 23% 13%
Unfavorable Opinion 27% 14% 41% 28% 30% 34% 18%
Never heard of 37% 33% 39% 34% 28% 27% 51%
No opinion (Net) 15% 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 18%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 13% 11% 13% 11% 13% 16%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% % 2% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.5 4.3 3.1 4.5 5.9 6.1
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TABLE 028

Question FV1_JC

FV1l JC. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.

How about Julian Castro?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Favorable Opinion 41% 40% 41% 42% 40% 41%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 16% 14% 14% 15% 15%
Never heard of 29% 30% 28% 25% 34% 29%
No opinion (Net) 16% 13% 17% 19% 11% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 12% 16% 17% 10% 14%
Undecided/Refused 2% % % % % 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 41% 36% 45% 46% 33% 47%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 17% 12% 13% 16% 13%
Never heard of 29% 33% 25% 25% 36% 23%
No opinion (Net) 16% 15% 18% 16% 15% 17%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 13% 17% 16% 13% 16%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% % 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 41% 32% 49% 33% 52% 31% 55%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 17% 13% 16% 12% 20% 7%
Never heard of 29% 33% 24% 35% 21% 30% 20%
No opinion (Net) 16% 18% 15% 16% 15% 20% 17%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 19% 15%
Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% % % 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Favorable Opinion 41% 44% 36% 46% 36%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 14% 17% 13% 16%
Never heard of 29% 27% 30% 24% 33%
No opinion (Net) 16% 15% 17% 16% 15%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 14% 14% 14% 14%
Undecided/Refused % 1% 2% % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
Favorable Opinion 41% 41% 50% 43% 22% 63% 24%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 15% 13% 17% 14% 12% 16%
Never heard of 29% 29% 24% 23% 45% 10% 43%
No opinion (Net) 16% 16% 13% 18% 18% 14% 17%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 14% 12% 15% 18% 13% 15%
Undecided/Refused % % % 3% 0% % 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 037

Question 8d

8D. Do you think the government should provide a national health insurance program for all Americans, even if this
would require higher taxes?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Yes, it should 56% 50% 63% 48% 72% 22% 85%
No, it should not 40% 47% 34% 48% 25% 75% 12%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 3.9 4.5 3.5 5.6 4.3 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes, it should 56% 65% 58% 55% 44% 64% 50%
No, it should not 40% 33% 38% 43% 51% 33% 46%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% % % 3% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.3 6.6 5.2 4.9 5.0 3.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Yes, it should 56% 66% 51% 56% 57% 46% 53%
No, it should not 40% 31% 46% 40% 40% 50% 44%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.9 3.9 3.9 4.3 4.6 5.0
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Yes, it should 56% 87% 54 20% 90% 58% 29%
No, it should not % 11 42% 76% 9% 38% 69%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.5 4.7 5.5 6.1 4.9 4.9
RV: RV: RV
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Yes, it should 56% 85% 23% 54% 54 54% 55%
No, it should not % 12% 73% 42% 43% 44% 40%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 22 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.5 4.3 3.1 4.5 5.9 6.1
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TABLE 038

Question 8d

8D. Do you think the government should provide a national health insurance program for all Americans, even if this
would require higher taxes?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Yes, it should 85% 83% 86% 82% 88% 85%
No, it should not 13% 14% 12% 15% 9% 13%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes, it should 85% 89% 86% 73 89% 81%
No, it should not 13% 9% 13% 21% 9% 16%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Yes, it should 85% 86% 85% 83 89% 79% 87%
No, it should not 13% 12% 12% 14% 10% 17% 11%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Yes, it should 85% 87% 79% 93% 76
No, it should not 13% 11% 16% 5% 20%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 5% 2% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
Yes, it should 85% 85% 86% 89% 78% 86% 83%
No, it should not 13% 13% 10% 10% 19% 11% 14%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 041

Question 8d/8e. Combo table

8D. Do you think the government should provide a national health insurance program for all Americans, even if this
would require higher taxes?

8E. And if the government instituted a national health insurance program for all Americans, do you think that
program should or should not completely replace private health insurance?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Yes, government should provide a national health
insurance program for all Americans (Net)......... 56% 50% 63% 48% 72% 22% 85%
National program should completely replace
private health insurance.............iiiiiiiennn.. 21% 17% 24% 18% 26% 6% 32%
National program should not completely replace
private health insurance............iiiiiiinennn.. 32% 29% 35% 27% 42% 14% 47%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5%
No, it should not 40% 47% 34% 48% 25% 75% 12%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 3.9 4.5 3.5 5.6 4.3 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes, government should provide a national health
insurance program for all Americans (Net)......... 56% 65% 58% 55% 44% 64% 50%
National program should completely replace
private health Insurance............ouiuiiineenn. 21% 29% 21% 18% 12% 27% 15%
National program should not completely replace
private health insurancCe...........ououeiiieeneeeennn 32% 33% 35% 32% 28% 34% 31%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% % 4% 3% 4%
No, it should not 40% 33% 38% 43% 51% 33% 46%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.3 6.6 5.2 4.9 5.0 3.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Yes, government should provide a national health
insurance program for all Americans (Net)......... 56% 66% 51% 56% 57% 46% 53%
National program should completely replace
private health insurance............iiiiiiiinnnn. 21% 28% 16% 22% 17% 18% 17%
National program should not completely replace
private health insurance............iiiiiiiinnnn. 32% 34% 32% 31% 35% 25% 32%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4%
No, it should not 40% 31% 46% 40% 40% 50% 44%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.9 3.9 3.9 4.3 4.6 5.0
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Yes, government should provide a national health
insurance program for all Americans (Net)......... 56% 87% 54% 20% 90% 58% 29%
National program should completely replace
private health insurance.............iiiiiiiennn.. 21% 31% 21% 4% 36% 18% 11%
National program should not completely replace
private health insurance.............iiiiiinennn.. 32% 50% 30% 14% 47% 35% 16%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1%
No, it should not 40% 11% 42% 76% 9% 38% 69%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.5 4.7 5.5 6.1 4.9 4.9
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TABLE 041

Question 8d/8e. Combo table

8D. Do you think the government should provide a national health insurance program for all Americans, even if this
would require higher taxes?

8E. And if the government instituted a national health insurance program for all Americans, do you think that
program should or should not completely replace private health insurance?

Base: Total Respondents

RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Yes, government should provide a national health
insurance program for all Americans (Net)......... 56% 85% 23% 54% 54% 54% 55%
National program should completely replace
private health insurance............ciiiiiiinnnnn. 21% 31% 7% 19% 16% 20% 21%
National program should not completely replace
private health insurance............iiiiiiienn.. 32% 48% 15% 32% 34% 30% 30%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3%
No, it should not 40% 12% 73% 42% 43% 44% 40%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.5 4.3 3.1 4.5 5.9 6.1
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TABLE 042

Question 8d/8e. Combo table

8D. Do you think the government should provide a national health insurance program for all Americans, even if this
would require higher taxes?

8E. And if the government instituted a national health insurance program for all Americans, do you think that
program should or should not completely replace private health insurance?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Yes, government should provide a national health
insurance program for all Americans (Net)......... 85% 83% 86% 82% 88% 85%
National program should completely replace
private health insurance.............iiiiiiiennn.. 30% 27% 32% 33% 26% 30%
National program should not completely replace
private health insurance............iiiiiiinennn.. 49% 50% 48% 43% 57% 49%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6%
No, it should not 13% 14% 12% 15% 9% 13%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes, government should provide a national health
insurance program for all Americans (Net)......... 85% 89% 86% 73% 89% 81%
National program should completely replace
private health Insurance............ouiuiiiineenns 30% 38% 23% 19% 40% 22%
National program should not completely replace
private health insurancCe...........ououeiiieeneeeennn 49% 46% 54% 48% 44% 52%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 4% 8% % 5% 6%
No, it should not 13% 9% 13% 21% 9% 16%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Yes, government should provide a national health
insurance program for all Americans (Net)......... 85% 86% 85% 83% 89% 79% 87%
National program should completely replace
private health insurance............iiiiiiinnn.. 30% 37% 26% 32% 28% 35% 31%
National program should not completely replace
private health insurance............iiiiiiiinnnn. 49% 43% 55% 47% 52% 38% 50%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 6% 5% 4% 9% 6% 6%
No, it should not 13% 12% 12% 14% 10% 17% 11%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Yes, government should provide a national health
insurance program for all Americans (Net)......... 85% 87% 79% 93% 76%
National program should completely replace
private health insurance.............iiiiiiiennn.. 30% 29% 30% 37% 24%
National program should not completely replace
private health insurance.............iiiiiinennn.. 49% 51% 45% 51% 46%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 7% 4% 6% 6%
No, it should not 13% 11% 16% 5% 20%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
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TABLE 042

Question 8d/8e. Combo table

8D. Do you think the government should provide a national health insurance program for all Americans, even if this
would require higher taxes?

8E. And if the government instituted a national health insurance program for all Americans, do you think that
program should or should not completely replace private health insurance?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
Yes, government should provide a national health
insurance program for all Americans (Net)......... 85% 85% 86% 89% 78% 86% 83%
National program should completely replace
private health insurance............ciiiiiiinnnnn. 30% 30% 27% 34% 32% 29% 31%
National program should not completely replace
private health insurance............iiiiiiinn.n 49% 49% 54% 48% 41% 52% %
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% %
No, it should not 13% 13% 10% 10% 19% 11% 14%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 043

Question 8f

8F. Do you think health insurance coverage provided by the government should or should not be available to
undocumented immigrants living in the United States?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Yes, should be available to undocumented
IMMIgrantsS. ottt i e e e e 38% 31% 44% 29% 55% 9% 63%
No, should not be available to undocumented
IMMIgrantS . oottt i e e e e 59% 67% 52% 68% 43% 90% 34%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 3.9 4.5 3.5 5.6 4.3 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes, should be available to undocumented
IMMIgrantS . v ettt e e e e e e 38% 49% 40% 32% 29% 47% 31%
No, should not be available to undocumented
IMMIgrantS . o et ettt e e e e e e 59% 50% 57% 66% 66% 52% 65%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.3 6.6 5.2 4.9 5.0 3.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Yes, should be available to undocumented
801300 ot o = 38% 43% 34% 35% 44% 23% 41%
No, should not be available to undocumented
Immigrants. ...ttt e e e 59% 55% 63% 63% 52% 75% 55%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.9 3.9 3.9 4.3 4.6 5.0
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Yes, should be available to undocumented
I8 11100 oy o = 38% 66% 34% 10% 70% 36% 14%
No, should not be available to undocumented
ImMmigrants. ot i e e e 59% 31% 63% 88% 28% 61% 85%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.5 4.7 5.5 6.1 4.9 4.9
RV RV: RV
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Yes, should be available to undocumented
IMMIgrantS . oottt e i e e e e 38% 62% 10% 36% 41% 34% 32%
No, should not be available to undocumented
IMMIgrantS . oottt i i e e e e 59% 35% 89% 61% 57% 64% 65%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.5 4.3 3.1 4.5 5.9 6.1

POLL8 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 42


http://www.ssrs.com/

SSIrs 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
esearchelined 484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 28, 2019 to June 30, 2019

TABLE 044

Question 8f

8F. Do you think health insurance coverage provided by the government should or should not be available to
undocumented immigrants living in the United States?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Yes, should be available to undocumented
IMMIgrantsS. ottt i e e e e 61% 58% 63% 59% 65% 61%
No, should not be available to undocumented
IMMIgrantS. oottt i e e e e 36% 40% 33% 38% 33% 36%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes, should be available to undocumented
IMMIgrantS . o ittt i e e e e e e e 61% 69% 53% 55% 70% 55%
No, should not be available to undocumented
IMMIgrantS . o et ettt e e e e e e 36% 30% 45% 38% 29% 41%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 2% 7% 1% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Yes, should be available to undocumented
801300 ot o = 61% 62% 62% 58% 67% 53% 68%
No, should not be available to undocumented
803300 ot o = 36% 37% 34% 40% 29% 46% 27%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Yes, should be available to undocumented
ImMmigrants. ..o e e e 61% 65% 56% 75% 49%
No, should not be available to undocumented
ImMmigrants. ot i e e e 36% 33% 41% 23% 47%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
Yes, should be available to undocumented
IMMIgrantS. ottt e e e e e e e 61% 61% 67% 63% 48% 73% 53%
No, should not be available to undocumented
IMMIgrantS . oottt i i e e e e 36% 36% 30% 33% 50% 24% 45%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 045
Question 8g
8G. How well do you feel you understand what candidates for president mean when they use the phrase Medicare for
alle
Base: Total Respondents
Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Very/Somewhat well (Net) 74% 73% 75% 74% 73% 72% 78%
Very well 39% 43% 35% 41% 35% 49% 32%
Somewhat well 35% 30% 40% 33% 38% 23% 46%
Not too/Not at all well (Net) 24% 24% 23% 23% 24% 25% 21%
Not too well 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 13% 14%
Not at all well 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 7%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 3% % 2% 2% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 3.9 4.5 3.5 5.6 4.3 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very/Somewhat well (Net) 74% 71% 78% 77% 71% 74% 74%
Very well 39% 28% 39% 47% 44% 32% 45%
Somewhat well 35% 42% 39% 30% 27% 42% 30%
Not too/Not at all well (Net) 24% 29% 19% 21% 25% 25% 23%
Not too well 14% 18% 12% 12% 13% 16% 12%
Not at all well 10% 10% 7% % 12% 8% 11%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% % % % % 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.3 6.6 5.2 4.9 5.0 3.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Very/Somewhat well (Net) 74% 68% 82% 70% 83% 70% 84%
Very well 39% 34% 45% 36% 45% 39% 47%
Somewhat well 35% 34% 37% 34% 38% 31% 38%
Not too/Not at all well (Net) 24% 30% 17% 27% 15% 27% 15%
Not too well 14% 18% 10% 16% 10% 16% 9%
Not at all well 10% 12% 6% 11% 6% 12% 6%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% % % % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.9 3.9 3.9 4.3 4.6 5.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Very/Somewhat well (Net) 74% 80% 71% 73% 77% 74% 74%
Very well 39% 35% 36% 49% 37% 30% 51%
Somewhat well 35% 45% 35% 24% 40% 44% 23%
Not too/Not at all well (Net) 24% 19% 27% 24% 21% 25% 24%
Not too well 14% 13% 15% 15% 14% 16% 13%
Not at all well 10% 6% 12% 9% 7% 10% 11%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.5 4.7 5.5 6.1 4.9 4.9
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo-— Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Very/Somewhat well (Net) 74% 79% 73% 77% 84% 77% 68%
Very well 39% 34% 48% 41% 50% 44% 27%
Somewhat well 35% 44% 25% 36% 34% 33% 42%
Not too/Not at all well (Net) 24% 20% 24% 21% 14% 22% 30%
Not too well 14% 13% 15% 12% 8% 14% 17%
Not at all well 10% 7% 10% 9% 6% 8% 13%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.5 4.3 3.1 4.5 5.9 6.1
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TABLE 046
Question 8g

8G. How well do you feel you understand what candidates for president mean when they use the phrase Medicare for

alle

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 wWwWw.ssrs.com

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Very/Somewhat well (Net)
Very well

Somewhat well

Not too/Not at all well (Net)
Not too well

Not at all well

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Very/Somewhat well (Net)

Very well

Somewhat well

Not too/Not at all well (Net)
Not too well

Not at all well

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Very/Somewhat well (Net)

Very well

Somewhat well

Not too/Not at all well (Net)
Not too well

Not at all well

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Very/Somewhat well (Net)

Very well

Somewhat well

Not too/Not at all well (Net)
Not too well

Not at all well

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Very/Somewhat well (Net)

Very well

Somewhat well

Not too/Not at all well (Net)
Not too well

Not at all well

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLLS8

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
81% 81% 82% 80% 82% 81%
35% 39% 32% 35% 34% 35%
47% 42% 50% 45% 48% 47%
18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18%
11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11%
7% % 7% 7% 6% 7%
% 1% % 2% 0% 1%
4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
81% 80% 81% 84% 80% 82%
35% 29% 38% 41% 29% 38%
47% 51% 43% 43% 51% 43%
18% 20% 18% 13% 20% 17%
11% 14% 9% 8% 14% 9%
7% 6% % 5% 6% %
1% * % 3% 0% %
4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
81% 74% 88% 75% 90% 73% 89%
35% 32% 38% 31% 41% 31% 40%
47% 43% 50% 45% 49% 42% 48%
18% 25% 11% 23% 10% 24% 11%
11% 16% % 14% 7% 13% 8%
7% 9% 4% 10% 3% 11% 3%
1% 1% 1% 1% * 3% *
4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
81% 83% 78% 84% 78%
35% 35% 33% 41% 28%
47% 48% 45% 43% 51%
18% 16% 20% 16% 21%
11% 11% 13% 11% 12%
% 5% 7% % %
1% 1% 2% * 1%
4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
81% 81% 86% 80% 74% 85% 78%
35% 35% 38% 38% 24% 46% 26%
47% 47% 47% 42% 50% 39% 52%
18% 18% 13% 19% 25% 15% 21%
11% 11% % 14% 14% 8% 13%
7% 7% 5% 6% 11% 6% 7%
% 1% 1% * 2% * %
4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 056
Question P9
P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in next year's election -- extremely

enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too enthusiastic, or not at all enthusiastic?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 64% 64% 65% 68% 58% 66% 67%
Extremely enthusiastic 39% 39% 39% 41% 36% 36% 44%
Very enthusiastic 25% 24% 26% 27% 23% 30% 23%
Somewhat enthusiastic 18% 16% 20% 17% 21% 19% 16%
Not too enthusiastic % 8% 6% 5% 10% 6% 7%
Not at all enthusiastic 9% 10% % 9% % 6% 9%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% % 1% % 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 3.9 4.5 3.5 5.6 4.3 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 64% 54% 63% 71% 71% 57% 70%
Extremely enthusiastic 39% 30% 42% 45% 39% 35% 42%
Very enthusiastic 25% 24% 21% 26% 32% 23% 28%
Somewhat enthusiastic 18% 27% 16% 13% 15% 23% 14%
Not too enthusiastic % 7% 8% % % % %
Not at all enthusiastic 9% 11% 11% 7% 5% 11% 7%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.3 6.6 5.2 4.9 5.0 3.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 64% 56% 73% 60% 75% 63% 78%
Extremely enthusiastic 39% 28% 49% 35% 48% 36% 50%
Very enthusiastic 25% 27% 25% 25% 27% 27% 28%
Somewhat enthusiastic 18% 22% 15% 20% 14% 19% 13%
Not too enthusiastic % 8% % 8% % 6% 4%
Not at all enthusiastic 9% 12% 5% 10% 6% 10% %
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.9 3.9 3.9 4.3 4.6 5.0
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 64% 75% 52% 73% 71% 60% 67%
Extremely enthusiastic 39% 49% 29% 43% 45% 35% 40%
Very enthusiastic 25% 27% 23% 29% 26% 25% 28%
Somewhat enthusiastic 18% 16% 20% 17% 14% 21% 19%
Not too enthusiastic 7% 3% 12% 5% 5% 8% 6%
Not at all enthusiastic 9% 4% 14% 4% 8% 10% %
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.5 4.7 5.5 6.1 4.9 4.9
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo-— Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 64% 69% 68% 70% 100% 100% 0%
Extremely enthusiastic 39% 45% 38% 42% 100% 0% 0%
Very enthusiastic 25% 24% 29% 28% % 100% 0%
Somewhat enthusiastic 18% 18% 18% 17% 0% 0% 60%
Not too enthusiastic % % 8% 6% % % 20%
Not at all enthusiastic 9% 6% 6% 6% 0% 0% 21%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.5 4.3 3.1 4.5 5.9 6.1
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TABLE 057

Question P9

P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in next year's election -- extremely

enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too enthusiastic, or not at all enthusiastic?
Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 74% 77% 72% 74% 74% 74%
Extremely enthusiastic 47% 54% 43% 49% 45% 47%
Very enthusiastic 26% 23% 29% 25% 29% 26%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% 14% 19% 16% 18% 17%
Not too enthusiastic 3% % 3% 2% 3% 3%
Not at all enthusiastic 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * 1% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 74% 71% 78% 74% 70% 76%
Extremely enthusiastic 47% 46% 49% 45% 45% 48%
Very enthusiastic 26% 24% 29% 29% 24% 29%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% 20% 11% 18% 20% 15%
Not too enthusiastic % % 3% 5% 2% %
Not at all enthusiastic 6% 8% 6% 3% 8% 5%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * 0% % % 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 74% 65% 81% 68% 82% 66% 85%
Extremely enthusiastic 47% 36% 57% 44% 51% 45% 54%
Very enthusiastic 26% 28% 25% 24% 30% 21% 30%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% 22% 13% 20% 12% 20% 10%
Not too enthusiastic % % 2% % % % 1%
Not at all enthusiastic 6% 9% 3% % % 10% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * 0% 1% * * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 74% 78% 67% 80% 67%
Extremely enthusiastic 47% 50% 44% 52% 43%
Very enthusiastic 26% 28% 23% 29% 25%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% 16% 19% 12% 22%
Not too enthusiastic % 2% 4% 2% %
Not at all enthusiastic 6% 4% 9% 5% 8%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * * * 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 74% 74% 100% 100% 0% 83% 67%
Extremely enthusiastic 47% 47% 100% % 0% 58% 39%
Very enthusiastic 26% 26% 0% 100% 0% 25% 28%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% 17% 0% 0% 65% 13% 20%
Not too enthusiastic 3% 3% 0% 0% 11% 1% 4%
Not at all enthusiastic 6% 6% 0% 0% 24% % 9%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * * 0% 0% 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 059

Question P9

P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in next year's election -- extremely

enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too enthusiastic, or not at all enthusiastic?
Base: Republican respondents who are registered to vote

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 72% 71% 73% 73% SN 75% SN
Extremely enthusiastic 40% 40% 41% 41% SN 42% SN
Very enthusiastic 32% 31% 32% 32% SN 33% SN
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% 15% 20% 16% SN 16% SN
Not too enthusiastic % 9% 4% 7% SN 6% SN
Not at all enthusiastic 4% % % 3% SN 3% SN
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% % % 1% SN 1% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 5.4 7.3 4.8 4.6
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 72% SN SN 81% 76% 62% 78%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% SN SN 53% 38% 32% 45%
Very enthusiastic 32% SN SN 28% 38% 30% 33%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% SN SN 13% 12% 23% 13%
Not too enthusiastic % SN SN 4% % 10% 5%
Not at all enthusiastic 4% SN SN 2% 4% 5% %
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% SN SN * 2% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.3 7.0 8.5 4.8
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 72% 68% 74% 70% 76% 71% 77%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% 29% 46% 37% 49% 38% 50%
Very enthusiastic 32% 39% 28% 34% 27% 34% 27%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% 18% 17% 17% 16% 17% 15%
Not too enthusiastic 7% 7% 7% 7% % 7% 7%
Not at all enthusiastic % 6% 2% % 1% 4% %
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% * * 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.9 5.5 5.7 6.4 6.2 7.2
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 72% SN 62% T7% SN 62% 77%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% SN 31% 46% SN 30% 46%
Very enthusiastic 32% SN 31% 32% SN 32% 31%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% SN 18% 16% SN 24% 13%
Not too enthusiastic 7% SN 13% 4% SN 10% 5%
Not at all enthusiastic % SN % % SN % %
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% SN 0% 1% SN 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.2 5.6 8.1 5.5
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo-— Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 72% SN 72% 72% 100% 100% 0%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% SN 40% 40% 100% 0% 0%
Very enthusiastic 32% SN 32% 32% 0% 100% 0%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% SN 17% 17% 0% 0% 61%
Not too enthusiastic 7% SN 7% 7% % 0% 26%
Not at all enthusiastic 4% SN 4% 4% 0% 0% 13%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% SN 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.4 4.4 6.3 8.0 9.0
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TABLE 060

Question DP1

DPl. I'm going to read a list of people who may be running in the Democratic primaries for president in 2020.
After I read all the names, please tell me which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the
Democratic nomination for president in 2020, or if you would support someone else.

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.

Total Men Women White white voter
Former Vice President Joe Biden 22% 25% 20% 20% 25% 22%
California Senator Kamala Harris 17% 18% 17% 17% 19% 17%
Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth Warren 15% 11% 17% 16% 13% 15%
Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders 14% 15% 13% 15% 13% 14%
South Bend Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg 4% % % 6% % 4%
Former Texas Congressman Beto O'Rourke 3% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3%
New Jersey Senator Cory Booker 3% 1% 4% 3% % 3%
Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar 2% 2% % 2% 2% 2%
Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% % * 2% 1%
Former Housing and Urban Development Secretary
Julian Castro. ...ttt ittt i 1% 2% * * 1% 1%
Businessman Andrew Yang 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
New York City Mayor Bill de Blasio 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1%
New York Senator Kirstin Gillibrand * 0% 1% * 1% *
Ohio Congressman Tim Ryan * * 1% 1% * *
Former Colorado Governor John Hickenlooper * 1% * 1% 0% *
Author Marianne Williamson * 1% * * 0% *
Colorado Senator Michael Bennet * * * * 0% *
Massachusetts Congressman Seth Moulton * 1% 0% * * *
Washington Governor Jay Inslee * * 0% * 0% *
California Congressman Eric Swalwell * 0% * * * *
Former Maryland Congressman John Delaney * * 0% * 0% *
Montana Governor Steve Bullock 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Miramar, Florida Mayor Wayne Messam 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
None/No one 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 8% 9% 11% 6% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7

Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Former Vice President Joe Biden 22% 15% 24% 34% 13% 29%
California Senator Kamala Harris 17% 18% 19% 14% 18% 17%
Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth Warren 15% 17% 12% 12% 17% 13%
Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders 14% 18% 11% % 21% %
South Bend Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Former Texas Congressman Beto O'Rourke % 4% 1% 3% 4% %
New Jersey Senator Cory Booker 3% 1% 5% 4% * 4%
Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar % 2% % 2% 2% %
Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Former Housing and Urban Development Secretary
Julian Castro. .ttt it ittt ittt i 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Businessman Andrew Yang 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0%
New York City Mayor Bill de Blasio 1% 0% 3% * 0% 2%
New York Senator Kirstin Gillibrand * 1% 0% * 1% *
Ohio Congressman Tim Ryan * * 1% 0% 0% 1%
Former Colorado Governor John Hickenlooper * * * * * *
Author Marianne Williamson * * 0% * * *
Colorado Senator Michael Bennet * 0% * 1% 0% *
Massachusetts Congressman Seth Moulton * * 0% 0% * 0%
Washington Governor Jay Inslee * * 0% 0% * 0%
California Congressman Eric Swalwell * 0% * * 0% *
Former Maryland Congressman John Delaney * 0% 0% * 0% *
Montana Governor Steve Bullock 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Miramar, Florida Mayor Wayne Messam 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2%
None/No one 4% 6% 3% 1% 7% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 5% 11% 14% 5% 11%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
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TABLE 060

Question DP1

DPl. I'm going to read a list of people who may be running in the Democratic primaries for president in 2020.
After I read all the names, please tell me which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the
Democratic nomination for president in 2020, or if you would support someone else.

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Former Vice President Joe Biden 22% 22% 22% 26% 18% 27% 12%
California Senator Kamala Harris 17% 13% 21% 13% 23% 13% 21%
Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth Warren 15% 12% 17% 11% 20% 11% 22%
Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders 14% 18% 12% 16% 11% 19% 10%
South Bend Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg 4% % 5% 2% % 4% 8%
Former Texas Congressman Beto O'Rourke 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1%
New Jersey Senator Cory Booker 3% % 2% 3% % 4% 3%
Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *

Former Housing and Urban Development Secretary
Julian Castro. ...ttt i i it
Businessman Andrew Yang

New York City Mayor Bill de Blasio

New York Senator Kirstin Gillibrand

Ohio Congressman Tim Ryan

Former Colorado Governor John Hickenlooper
Author Marianne Williamson

Colorado Senator Michael Bennet

Massachusetts Congressman Seth Moulton
Washington Governor Jay Inslee

California Congressman Eric Swalwell

Former Maryland Congressman John Delaney
Montana Governor Steve Bullock

Miramar, Florida Mayor Wayne Messam

Someone else

None/No one

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

o°
oo
o°
o°
oo
oo

o
o
o
o°
o°

o°
oo
o°
o°
oo

o
o
o°
o

o°
o°
o°
oo

o
o

oo

o
o°
o

oo
oo

o

o
o

oe
o
o
oe°
o
oe
oo

o
oo
o
o°
o
o
oo

o
o
oe°
o
oe°
o
o

o° oo
o0 oo
o° oo
o° oo
oo oo
O o
oe°

. O e

S oo

OB N O O * % % ok ok ok K ok kP
.\lxowwoo**go*o**x-mxw—l
.o‘\oowl\)oogx-*x-*x-*»—w;x-p}_n
m@mwoo**g*o***o;—-._w_-
‘o\\lr\)b—'ooog\z*x—*x—*»—lH*b—w—'
C)OI—‘»&(A)OO*X’%OO*D—‘OO)—‘**
AP WRFk O OoOoOo g * ok R O

()}
\S)

Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive

Former Vice President Joe Biden 22% 23% 20% 12% 31%
California Senator Kamala Harris 17% 20% 12% 24% 11%
Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth Warren 15% 15% 16% 20% 10%
Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders 14% 12% 19% 20% %
South Bend Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Former Texas Congressman Beto O'Rourke 3% % % 2% 4%
New Jersey Senator Cory Booker 3% 4% 1% 1% 4%
Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar % 1% 3% 1% 2%
Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 2

Former Housing and Urban Development Secretary
Julian Castro. ...ttt i i
Businessman Andrew Yang

New York City Mayor Bill de Blasio

New York Senator Kirstin Gillibrand

Ohio Congressman Tim Ryan

Former Colorado Governor John Hickenlooper

Author Marianne Williamson

Colorado Senator Michael Bennet

Massachusetts Congressman Seth Moulton

Washington Governor Jay Inslee

California Congressman Eric Swalwell

Former Maryland Congressman John Delaney

Montana Governor Steve Bullock

Miramar, Florida Mayor Wayne Messam

Someone else

None/No one

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)
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TABLE 060

Question DP1

DPl. I'm going to read a list of people who may be running in the Democratic primaries for president in 2020.
After I read all the names, please tell me which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the
Democratic nomination for president in 2020, or if you would support someone else.

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher

Former Vice President Joe Biden 22% 22% 24% 20% 21% 21% 23%
California Senator Kamala Harris 17% 17% 18% 18% 15% 22% 14%
Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth Warren 15% 15% 17% 17% 9% 21% 10%
Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders 14% 14% 13% 12% 17% 10% 16%
South Bend Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg % % % % 1% 4% %
Former Texas Congressman Beto O'Rourke 3% 3% % 3% 3% 1% 5%
New Jersey Senator Cory Booker % % % 3% 2% 3% 3%
Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar % % 2% 2% 1% 1% %
Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% * 1%
Former Housing and Urban Development Secretary
Julian CastrO. et ittt ittt ettt ittt 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% *
Businessman Andrew Yang 1% 1% * 1% 2% * 1%
New York City Mayor Bill de Blasio 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1%
New York Senator Kirstin Gillibrand * * * 1% 0% * 1%
Ohio Congressman Tim Ryan * * * 0% 1% * 1%
Former Colorado Governor John Hickenlooper * * 0% 1% 1% * 1%
Author Marianne Williamson * * * 0% 1% * *
Colorado Senator Michael Bennet * * 1% 0% 0% * *
Massachusetts Congressman Seth Moulton * * * * 0% 0% *
Washington Governor Jay Inslee * * 0% 0% 1% 0% *
California Congressman Eric Swalwell * * * 0% * 0% *
Former Maryland Congressman John Delaney * * 0% * 0% 0% *
Montana Governor Steve Bullock 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Miramar, Florida Mayor Wayne Messam 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%
None/No one 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 2% 6%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 9% 7% 8% 12% 8% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 061

Question 9

9. How satisfied are you with the field of Democratic candidates running for President? Are you very satisfied,
fairly satisfied, not very satisfied, or not satisfied at all?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Very/Fairly satisfied (Net) 80% 80% 81% 80% 82% 80%
Very satisfied 38% 34% 41% 36% 41% 38%
Fairly satisfied 42% 46% 40% 44% 41% 42%
Not very satisfied/Not satisfied at all (Net) 17% 19% 17% 18% 16% 17%
Not very satisfied 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Not satisfied at all % % 5% 7% 6% 6%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 2% % 3% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very/Fairly satisfied (Net) 80% 83% 81% 73% 84% 77%
Very satisfied 38% 32% 48% 37% 32% 42%
Fairly satisfied 42% 51% 34% 35% 52% 35%
Not very satisfied/Not satisfied at all (Net) 17% 16% 17% 23% 14% 20%
Not very satisfied 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11%
Not satisfied at all 6% 4% 6% 12% 3% 9%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% % 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Very/Fairly satisfied (Net) 80% 81% 82% 78% 83% 74% 85%
Very satisfied 38% 41% 36% 35% 42% 28% 45%
Fairly satisfied 42% 40% 46% 43% 42% 47% 40%
Not very satisfied/Not satisfied at all (Net) 17% 17% 16% 20% 14% 23% 11%
Not very satisfied 11% 12% 10% 13% % 14% 8%
Not satisfied at all 6% 6% 6% % 5% 9% %
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% % 3% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Very/Fairly satisfied (Net) 80% 81% 80% 84% 77%
Very satisfied 38% 44% 27% 47% 29%
Fairly satisfied 42% 38% 53% 37% 48%
Not very satisfied/Not satisfied at all (Net) 17% 17% 18% 15% 20%
Not very satisfied 11% 10% 12% 11% 12%
Not satisfied at all % 7% 6% % 9%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
Very/Fairly satisfied (Net) 80% 80% 86% 86% 66% 88% 75%
Very satisfied 38% 38% 42% 51% 18% 48% 31%
Fairly satisfied 42% 42% 44% 35% 48% 40% 44%
Not very satisfied/Not satisfied at all (Net) 17% 17% 13% 12% 31% 12% 22%
Not very satisfied 11% 11% 9% 7% 20% 8% 13%
Not satisfied at all 6% 6% 4% 5% 10% 3% 9%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 2% 2% % 3% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 062

Question 10

10. And thinking about the people who may be running in the Democratic primaries for president in 2020, aside from
the candidate you support, which candidates do you most want to hear more about?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Harris, Kamala 30% 29% 30% 29% 32% 30%
Warren, Elizabeth 24% 24% 24% 25% 23% 24%
Buttigieg, Pete 23% 23% 23% 28% 16% 23%
Booker, Cory 17% 21% 15% 16% 19% 17%
Castro, Julian 16% 12% 19% 13% 21% 16%
Sanders, Bernie 16% 15% 17% 12% 22% 16%
Biden, Joe 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 15%
O'Rourke, Beto % 12% 7% 10% 7% 9%
Klobuchar, Amy % % % 7% 2% 5%
Bennet, Michael % % % 5% 3% 4%
Gillibrand, Kirstin % % % 6% 1% 4%
Gabbard, Tulsi 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Yang, Andrew 4% 5% 3% % 3% 4%
de Blasio, Bill 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Inslee, Jay % % % % * %
Delaney, John 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Williamson, Marianne 1% % % % 2% 1%
Hickenlooper, John % % 1% % 1% %
Ryan, Tim % % 1% 1% 1% %
Bullock, Steve % 3% * 1% 1% 1%
Swalwell, Eric 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Messam, Wayne 1% * 1% % 0% 1%
Moulton, Seth * * * * 0% *
Someone else 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
All of them * * 1% * * *
None/No one 7% 6% 7% 9% 4% 7%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Harris, Kamala 30% 30% 26% 34% 29% 31%
Warren, Elizabeth 24% 19% 28% 31% 18% 28%
Buttigieg, Pete 23% 21% 28% 22% 18% 27%
Booker, Cory 17% 18% 16% 18% 17% 18%
Castro, Julian 16% 20% 14% 11% 19% 14%
Sanders, Bernie 16% 21% 9% 14% 21% 13%
Biden, Joe 15% 15% 13% 18% 16% 15%
O'Rourke, Beto % 11% % % 11% %
Klobuchar, Amy % % % % % %
Bennet, Michael % % % % % %
Gillibrand, Kirstin 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Gabbard, Tulsi % % % % % %
Yang, Andrew 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3%
de Blasio, Bill 3% % 2% 2% % %
Inslee, Jay 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Delaney, John 2% % 1% 2% % %
Williamson, Marianne 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Hickenlooper, John % 1% % % 1% %
Ryan, Tim 1% 1% % % 1% 2%
Bullock, Steve % % % 1% 2% %
Swalwell, Eric 1% 1% % % % 1%
Messam, Wayne 1% * 1% 0% * 1%
Moulton, Seth * 0% 0% % 0% *
Someone else 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
All of them * * * % * 1%
None/No one 7% 5% 8% 9% 6% 8%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 7% 11% 7% 7% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5

POLL8 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 53


http://www.ssrs.com/

SSIrs 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342

esearchrefined 484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com
CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 28, 2019 to June 30, 2019
TABLE 062

Question 10

10. And thinking about the people who may be running in the Democratic primaries for president in 2020, aside from
the candidate you support, which candidates do you most want to hear more about?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Harris, Kamala 30% 27% 33% 24% 38% 20% 37%
Warren, Elizabeth 24% 22% 26% 24% 24% 25% 24%
Buttigieg, Pete 23% 15% 29% 17% 31% 19% 38%
Booker, Cory 17% 12% 21% 13% 24% 11% 22%
Castro, Julian 16% 16% 16% 15% 18% 9% 19%
Sanders, Bernie 16% 17% 15% 17% 15% 13% 11%
Biden, Joe 15% 20% 12% 15% 15% 15% 13%
O'Rourke, Beto % 8% 10% 7% 12% 9% 12%
Klobuchar, Amy % 3% 7% 2% 9% 4% 11%
Bennet, Michael % 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3%
Gillibrand, Kirstin 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 7%
Gabbard, Tulsi 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Yang, Andrew 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5%
de Blasio, Bill % 2% % % 4% 4% 4%
Inslee, Jay 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Delaney, John 2% 2% 2% % * % *
Williamson, Marianne 1% 1% % * 3% 1% 2%
Hickenlooper, John % % % 1% 2% 2% 1%
Ryan, Tim 1% 1% % 1% 2% * 2%
Bullock, Steve % * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Swalwell, Eric 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Messam, Wayne 1% 1% * 1% 0% 2% 0%
Moulton, Seth * 0% * * 0% * 0%
Someone else 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% *
All of them * * * * 1% 0% 1%
None/No one 7% 9% 5% 10% 3% 13% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 9% 6% 12% 2% 9% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Harris, Kamala 30% 30% 30% 32% 29%
Warren, Elizabeth 24% 25% 22% 26% 22%
Buttigieg, Pete 23% 25% 21% 27% 19%
Booker, Cory 17% 18% 16% 20% 15%
Castro, Julian 16% 18% 14% 21% 12%
Sanders, Bernie 16% 18% 12% 18% 14%
Biden, Joe 15% 16% 12% 14% 16%
O'Rourke, Beto 9% 8% 11% 9% 9%
Klobuchar, Amy % % % % %
Bennet, Michael 4% 2% 6% 2% 6%
Gillibrand, Kirstin 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Gabbard, Tulsi 4% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Yang, Andrew 4% 2% 7% 5% 3%
de Blasio, Bill 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Inslee, Jay % 2% % % %
Delaney, John % % S % 2%
Williamson, Marianne 1% % % 3% *
Hickenlooper, John % % 2% % %
Ryan, Tim 1% 2% * 1% 1%
Bullock, Steve 1% % 3% % 2%
Swalwell, Eric 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Messam, Wayne 1% 1% 1% % 1%
Moulton, Seth * * 0% 0% *
Someone else 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
All of them * * 1% % *
None/No one 7% 5% 9% 6% 7%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 8% 9% 5% 11%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
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TABLE 062

Question 10

10. And thinking about the people who may be running in the Democratic primaries for president in 2020, aside from
the candidate you support, which candidates do you most want to hear more about?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
Harris, Kamala 30% 30% 37% 24% 23% 37% 25%
Warren, Elizabeth 24% 24% 24% 28% 20% 27% 22%
Buttigieg, Pete 23% 23% 28% 25% 11% 27% 20%
Booker, Cory 17% 17% 17% 18% 17% 19% 16%
Castro, Julian 16% 16% 17% 19% 11% 24% 10%
Sanders, Bernie 16% 16% 11% 24% 17% 14% 17%
Biden, Joe 15% 15% 10% 20% 19% 13% 16%
O'Rourke, Beto % % 13% 6% % % 10%
Klobuchar, Amy % % % 4% % % %
Bennet, Michael 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4%
Gillibrand, Kirstin 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3%
Gabbard, Tulsi 1% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 2%
Yang, Andrew % % % 4% % % %
de Blasio, Bill 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2%
Inslee, Jay 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Delaney, John 2% 2% 1% * 6% 3% 2%
Williamson, Marianne 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Hickenlooper, John % % % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Ryan, Tim % % % 2% % % %
Bullock, Steve % % % 1% % 53 %
Swalwell, Eric 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Messam, Wayne 1% 1% 1% 1% % % S
Moulton, Seth * * * 0% 0% 1% 0%
Someone else 2% 2% 1% 4% % 2% %
All of them * * * * 1% 0% 1%
None/No one 7% 7% 3% 5% 15% 5% %
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 8% 6% 6% 13% 2% 13%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 063

Question 11
11. Which is more important to you personally:
Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote
Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter

That the Democratic Party nominate a presidential
candidate with a strong chance of beating Donald

That the Democratic Party nominate a presidential
candidate who shares your positions on major

= L 30% 28% 32% 26% 36% 30%
Both equally important 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+

That the Democratic Party nominate a presidential

candidate with a strong chance of beating Donald

TEUMD e ¢ e v e e e e e e e e e e et e et e e e et e et et eeee e 61% 56% 64% 73% 54% 67%
That the Democratic Party nominate a presidential

candidate who shares your positions on major

IS SUES . ittt i e e e e e e e 30% 36% 29% 19% 38% 24%

Both equally important 7% 8% 7% 5% 6% 7%

Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% * 3% 1% 1%

Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

That the Democratic Party nominate a presidential
candidate with a strong chance of beating Donald

That the Democratic Party nominate a presidential
candidate who shares your positions on major

= L 30% 37% 25% 35% 22% 33% 17%
Both equally important 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 1% 2% * 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
That the Democratic Party nominate a presidential
candidate with a strong chance of beating Donald
TLUMD ¢ ¢ v v e e ot et e te e teen e e eneeeneneneneneneeenns 61% 67% 51% 68% 56%
That the Democratic Party nominate a presidential
candidate who shares your positions on major
IS SUES . ittt i e e e e e e e 30% 26% 38% 26% 35%
Both equally important 7% 6% 9% 5% 8%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-

Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher

That the Democratic Party nominate a presidential

candidate with a strong chance of beating Donald

TEUMD e ¢ e v e e e e e e e e et et e et e e e e ee ee e e et eee e 61% 61% 72% 62% 42% 63% 60%
That the Democratic Party nominate a presidential

candidate who shares your positions on major

IS SUES . ittt e e e e e e e 30% 30% 21% 28% 50% 25% 34%
Both equally important 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 5%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3

POLL8 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 56


http://www.ssrs.com/

SSIrs 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342

esearchrefined 484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com
CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 28, 2019 to June 30, 2019
TABLE 064

Question 12a

12A. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle The
economy ?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Biden, Joe 28% 28% 29% 25% 33% 28%
Warren, Elizabeth 20% 19% 20% 24% 14% 20%
Sanders, Bernie 16% 16% 16% 15% 18% 16%
Harris, Kamala 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6%
Buttigieg, Pete 3% 4% % 4% 1% 3%
Yang, Andrew 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
O'Rourke, Beto % 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Booker, Cory % % * 1% 1% 1%
de Blasio, Bill 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Castro, Julian % 2% * * 2% %
Klobuchar, Amy 1% % * 1% * 1%
Bennet, Michael 1% 2% 0% 1% * 1%
Moulton, Seth * 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Inslee, Jay * * * 1% 0% *
Ryan, Tim * 0% * * 0% *
Williamson, Marianne * * 0% 0% 0% *
Hickenlooper, John * * 0% * 0% *
Swalwell, Eric * 0% * 0% * *
Bullock, Steve 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Delaney, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gabbard, Tulsi 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gillibrand, Kirstin 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Messam, Wayne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 0% 1% * 1% 1%
All of them * 1% * * * *
None/No one 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 16% 10% 19% 16% 16% 16%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Biden, Joe 28% 23% 31% 37 20% 35%
Warren, Elizabeth 20% 20% 22% 16% 22% 18%
Sanders, Bernie 16% 21% 12% % 22% 12%
Harris, Kamala 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6%
Buttigieg, Pete 3% % % % 3% %
Yang, Andrew 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2%
O'Rourke, Beto % 2% 0% % % 1%
Booker, Cory 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
de Blasio, Bill 1% 0% 3% 1% % 2%
Castro, Julian % % * * % *
Klobuchar, Amy 1% * 1% 1% % 1%
Bennet, Michael 1% 1% * 1% % *
Moulton, Seth * 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Inslee, Jay * * 1% * % 1%
Ryan, Tim * 0% * 0% 0% *
Williamson, Marianne * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hickenlooper, John * 0% * 0% 0% *
Swalwell, Eric * 0% 0% * 0% *
Bullock, Steve 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Delaney, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gabbard, Tulsi 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Gillibrand, Kirstin 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Messam, Wayne 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Someone else 1% 0% 2% * 0% 1%
All of them * 0% 1% 1% % 1%
None/No one 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 16% 15% 16% 17% 17% 15%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5

POLL8 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 57


http://www.ssrs.com/

SSIrs 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342

esearchrefined 484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com
CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 28, 2019 to June 30, 2019
TABLE 064

Question 12a

12A. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle The
economy ?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Biden, Joe 28% 31% 27% 29% 28% 30% 20%
Warren, Elizabeth 20% 14% 25% 14% 27% 17% 31%
Sanders, Bernie 16% 18% 15% 19% 13% 18% 12%
Harris, Kamala 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5%
Buttigieg, Pete 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 7%
Yang, Andrew 2% * 3% 1% 3% 2% %
O'Rourke, Beto 1% % 2% 2% 1% 1% *
Booker, Cory 1% 2% * 1% * 1% 1%
de Blasio, Bill 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% *
Castro, Julian % 1% % 1% 1% 0% *
Klobuchar, Amy 1% 1% 1% * 2% * 2%
Bennet, Michael 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Moulton, Seth * 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Inslee, Jay * 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Ryan, Tim * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Williamson, Marianne * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hickenlooper, John * * 0% 0% * 0% *
Swalwell, Eric * 0% * * 0% 0% 0%
Bullock, Steve 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Delaney, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gabbard, Tulsi 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gillibrand, Kirstin 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Messam, Wayne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% * 0%
All of them * * * 0% 1% 0% 1%
None/No one 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 16% 20% 11% 19% 10% 17% 13%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Biden, Joe 28% 31% 23% 19% 36%
Warren, Elizabeth 20% 22% 15% 31% 9%
Sanders, Bernie 16% 14% 20% 21% 11%
Harris, Kamala 6% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Buttigieg, Pete % % % % 3%
Yang, Andrew % % % % 3%
O'Rourke, Beto % % % * 2%
Booker, Cory % % 1% 1% 1%
de Blasio, Bill 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Castro, Julian % 1% % 1% 1%
Klobuchar, Amy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Bennet, Michael 1% 1% 1% % 1%
Moulton, Seth * 0% 2% 0% 1%
Inslee, Jay * * 1% * 1%
Ryan, Tim B 0% * 0% *
Williamson, Marianne * * 0% 0% *
Hickenlooper, John B * 0% 0% *
Swalwell, Eric * * 0% 0% *
Bullock, Steve 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Delaney, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gabbard, Tulsi 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gillibrand, Kirstin 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Messam, Wayne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% * 1% *
All of them * * * * *
None/No one 2% 1% 2% * 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 16% 13% 20% 13% 18%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
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TABLE 064

Question 12a

12A. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle The
economy ?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher

Biden, Joe 28% 28% 29% 32% 24% 25% 31%
Warren, Elizabeth 20% 20% 26% 17% 11% 26% 15%
Sanders, Bernie 16% 16% 15% 16% 17% 14% 17%
Harris, Kamala % % 7% 5% % 7% %
Buttigieg, Pete % % % 2% % % %
Yang, Andrew % 2% 1% 3% % % 3%
O'Rourke, Beto % % 1% 1% 2% % 2%
Booker, Cory % % * 2% 1% % 1%
de Blasio, Bill 1% % 1% * 1% % 1%
Castro, Julian 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% *

Klobuchar, Amy 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1%
Bennet, Michael 1% 1% 1% 0% * 1% *

Moulton, Seth * * 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Inslee, Jay * * * 1% 0% * *

Ryan, Tim * * 0% 0% * 0% *

Williamson, Marianne * * * 0% 0% * 0%
Hickenlooper, John * * 0% * 0% 0% *

Swalwell, Eric * * * 0% 0% 0% *

Bullock, Steve 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Delaney, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Gabbard, Tulsi 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gillibrand, Kirstin 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Messam, Wayne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 2% * 1% 0%
All of them * * * 1% 0% 1% *

None/No one 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 16% 16% 12% 14% 25% 14% 17%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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Question 12b

12B. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
Health care?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Sanders, Bernie 26% 25% 27% 24% 29% 26%
Biden, Joe 18% 23% 16% 16% 22% 18%
Warren, Elizabeth 16% 14% 17% 19% 11% 16%
Harris, Kamala 10% 12% 8% 8% 13% 10%
Booker, Cory 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Buttigieg, Pete % % % 3% 1% 2%
Klobuchar, Amy % 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Castro, Julian % 2% % 1% 2% 1%
Gillibrand, Kirstin % * 1% 1% 1% 1%
O'Rourke, Beto 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
de Blasio, Bill % 1% * 1% 1% %
Bennet, Michael 1% * 1% 1% 0% 1%
Moulton, Seth 1% * 1% 1% 0% 1%
Yang, Andrew * * 1% * 1% *
Inslee, Jay * * 1% 1% 0% *
Messam, Wayne * 1% 0% 1% 0% *
Swalwell, Eric * 0% * 0% * *
Delaney, John * * 0% * 0% *
Ryan, Tim * 0% * * 0% *
Bullock, Steve 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gabbard, Tulsi 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hickenlooper, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Williamson, Marianne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
All of them 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
None/No one 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 15% 10% 19% 15% 14% 15%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Sanders, Bernie 26% 36% 15% 16% 38% 17%
Biden, Joe 18% 15% 19% 25% 12% 23%
Warren, Elizabeth 16% 12% 21% 18% 12% 19%
Harris, Kamala 10% % 12% 8% 9% 10%
Booker, Cory 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Buttigieg, Pete % % % % % %
Klobuchar, Amy 1% 1% 2% 1% % 2%
Castro, Julian % % % % % 1%
Gillibrand, Kirstin % 2% % 0% 2% 0%
O'Rourke, Beto % 1% % 1% 1% *
de Blasio, Bill % * 2% * * 1%
Bennet, Michael 1% 1% * * 1% *
Moulton, Seth 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Yang, Andrew * 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Inslee, Jay * * 1% 1% 0% 1%
Messam, Wayne * 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Swalwell, Eric * 0% 0% * 0% *
Delaney, John * 0% * 0% 0% *
Ryan, Tim * 0% * 0% 0% *
Bullock, Steve 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gabbard, Tulsi 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hickenlooper, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Williamson, Marianne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
All of them 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
None/No one 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 15% 13% 15% 20% 14% 16%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
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TABLE 065

Question 12b

12B. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
Health care?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Sanders, Bernie 26% 27% 27% 28% 24% 28% 20%
Biden, Joe 18% 19% 17% 20% 16% 21% 11%
Warren, Elizabeth 16% 14% 18% 11% 23% 14% 26%
Harris, Kamala 10% 7% 11% 9% 11% 7% %
Booker, Cory 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Buttigieg, Pete % * 4% * 5% * 7%
Klobuchar, Amy % 1% % 1% 2% 1% 4%
Castro, Julian % 2% 1% 1% * 1% *
Gillibrand, Kirstin % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
O'Rourke, Beto 1% 2% * 1% * % *
de Blasio, Bill % 1% 1% 1% * % *
Bennet, Michael 1% 1% * 1% * 2% 1%
Moulton, Seth 1% 1% * 1% * 2% *
Yang, Andrew * 0% 1% 1% 0% * 0%
Inslee, Jay * 1% * * 1% * 1%
Messam, Wayne * 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Swalwell, Eric * 0% * * 0% 0% 0%
Delaney, John * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Ryan, Tim * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Bullock, Steve 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gabbard, Tulsi 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hickenlooper, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Williamson, Marianne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
All of them 1% * 1% * 1% * 1%
None/No one 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 15% 19% 11% 17% 12% 14% 15%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Sanders, Bernie 26% 25% 29% 32% 21%
Biden, Joe 18% 20% 15% 12% 24%
Warren, Elizabeth 16% 17% 15% 21% 11%
Harris, Kamala 10% 11% 8% 12% 7%
Booker, Cory % % % * %
Buttigieg, Pete % 2% % 3% %
Klobuchar, Amy % % % 1% %
Castro, Julian % 1% % 1% %
Gillibrand, Kirstin 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
O'Rourke, Beto 1% * 2% * %
de Blasio, Bill 1% 1% * * 1%
Bennet, Michael 1% 0% * 0% %
Moulton, Seth 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Yang, Andrew * 1% * 0% 1%
Inslee, Jay * 1% 0% 1% *
Messam, Wayne * 1% 0% 0% 1%
Swalwell, Eric B * 0% 0% *
Delaney, John * 0% * 0% *
Ryan, Tim * * 0% 0% *
Bullock, Steve 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gabbard, Tulsi 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hickenlooper, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Williamson, Marianne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
All of them 1% 1% * 1% *
None/No one 2% 2% * 1% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 15% 13% 21% 14% 15%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
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Question 12b

12B. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
Health care?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher

Sanders, Bernie 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 22% 29%
Biden, Joe 18% 18% 22% 18% 13% 18% 19%
Warren, Elizabeth 16% 16% 21% 17% 6% 21% 13%
Harris, Kamala 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10%
Booker, Cory % % 2% 2% 3% 2% %
Buttigieg, Pete % 2% % 2% * 4% %
Klobuchar, Amy % % 2% 1% 2% % %
Castro, Julian % % 1% 1% 2% 2% %
Gillibrand, Kirstin 1% % * 1% 2% 2% %
O'Rourke, Beto 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% * 1%
de Blasio, Bill % % 1% 0% 2% * %
Bennet, Michael 1% 1% * 0% 2% * 1%
Moulton, Seth 1% 1% 0% * 2% 0% 1%
Yang, Andrew * * 0% 0% 2% * 1%
Inslee, Jay * * 0% 2% 0% 1% *
Messam, Wayne * * 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Swalwell, Eric * * * 0% 0% 0% *
Delaney, John * * * 0% 0% 0% *
Ryan, Tim * * 0% 0% * * 0%
Bullock, Steve 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gabbard, Tulsi 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hickenlooper, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Williamson, Marianne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
All of them 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
None/No one 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 15% 15% 11% 15% 23% 14% 16%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 066

Question 12c

12C. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle The
climate crisis?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.

Total Men Women White white voter
Biden, Joe 19% 19% 19% 17% 21% 19%
Sanders, Bernie 19% 21% 17% 20% 17% 19%
Warren, Elizabeth 14% 13% 15% 16% 12% 14%
Inslee, Jay 6% % 6% 8% 2% 6%
Harris, Kamala 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Buttigieg, Pete % % % 4% 2% 3%
Booker, Cory % 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
O'Rourke, Beto 1% 1% % 2% 1% 1%
Hickenlooper, John % * 1% 1% % 1%
Bennet, Michael % * 1% 1% * 1%
Castro, Julian % 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Klobuchar, Amy 1% * 1% 1% 0% 1%
Delaney, John 1% 0% 1% % 1% 1%
de Blasio, Bill 1% 1% * * 1% 1%
Swalwell, Eric 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Yang, Andrew 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Bullock, Steve * * * 0% 1% *
Gabbard, Tulsi * * * * * *
Williamson, Marianne * * 0% 0% 0% *
Messam, Wayne * * 0% * 0% *
Ryan, Tim * * 0% * 0% *
Gillibrand, Kirstin * 0% * * 0% *
Moulton, Seth 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else * 1% 0% * * *
All of them 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
None/No one 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 21% 17% 23% 17% 26% 21%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7

Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Biden, Joe 19% 15% 24% 21% 14% 22%
Sanders, Bernie 19% 26% 14% 6% 29% 11%
Warren, Elizabeth 14% 16% 13% 11% 15% 14%
Inslee, Jay 6% 4% 8% 7% % 7%
Harris, Kamala 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 6%
Buttigieg, Pete % % % 3% % %
Booker, Cory 2% % 1% 2% 1% 2%
O'Rourke, Beto % % % 1% % 2%
Hickenlooper, John % 0% % * 0% %
Bennet, Michael % 1% % 1% 1% *
Castro, Julian % * 1% 0% * 1%
Klobuchar, Amy 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Delaney, John 1% 1% % 0% 0% 1%
de Blasio, Bill 1% 0% 2% * 0% 1%
Swalwell, Eric 1% 1% 0% * 1% *
Yang, Andrew 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Bullock, Steve * * 0% 1% * *
Gabbard, Tulsi * 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Williamson, Marianne * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Messam, Wayne * 0% 0% * 0% *
Ryan, Tim * 0% 0% * 0% *
Gillibrand, Kirstin * 0% 0% * 0% *
Moulton, Seth 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else * * * 0% * *
All of them 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2%
None/No one 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 21% 20% 16% 31% 19% 23%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
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Question 12c

12C. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle The
climate crisis?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Biden, Joe 19% 21% 16% 20% 17% 22% 11%
Sanders, Bernie 19% 21% 18% 20% 17% 23% 16%
Warren, Elizabeth 14% 11% 17% 12% 18% 13% 19%
Inslee, Jay 6% 4% 7% 2% 10% 3% 13%
Harris, Kamala 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7%
Buttigieg, Pete 3% % 5% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Booker, Cory 2% 3% * 2% 1% % %
O'Rourke, Beto 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% % %
Hickenlooper, John 1% * 1% % * % *
Bennet, Michael 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1%
Castro, Julian 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 0%
Klobuchar, Amy 1% * 1% * 1% * 2%
Delaney, John 1% 0% 1% * 1% % 0%
de Blasio, Bill 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% *
Swalwell, Eric 1% 1% * 1% 0% 0% 0%
Yang, Andrew 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Bullock, Steve * 1% * * * 0% 0%
Gabbard, Tulsi * * * * * 0% *
Williamson, Marianne * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Messam, Wayne * 0% * * 0% * 0%
Ryan, Tim * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Gillibrand, Kirstin * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Moulton, Seth 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else * 0% * 1% 0% 1% 0%
All of them 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
None/No one 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 21% 25% 16% 24% 17% 17% 18%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Biden, Joe 19% 19% 20% 10% 26%
Sanders, Bernie 19% 19% 18% 27% 12%
Warren, Elizabeth 14% 15% 14% 20% %
Inslee, Jay 6% 6% 5% 7% 4%
Harris, Kamala % % 5% % %
Buttigieg, Pete % 3% % % 2%
Booker, Cory % % % * %
O'Rourke, Beto % 1% 3% % %
Hickenlooper, John 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Bennet, Michael % * * % %
Castro, Julian 1% * 1% * 1%
Klobuchar, Amy % 1% 1% 0% %
Delaney, John 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
de Blasio, Bill % 1% 0% * 1%
Swalwell, Eric 1% 1% 0% 1% *
Yang, Andrew 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Bullock, Steve * * * * 1%
Gabbard, Tulsi * 0% 1% * *
Williamson, Marianne b * 0% 0% *
Messam, Wayne * * 0% * 0%
Ryan, Tim * * 0% * 0%
Gillibrand, Kirstin * * 0% * 0%
Moulton, Seth 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else * 0% * 0% 1%
All of them 1% 2% * 2% *
None/No one 2% 2% 2% * 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 21% 19% 25% 18% 24%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
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TABLE 066

Question 12c

12C. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle The
climate crisis?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher

Biden, Joe 19% 19% 19% 19% 20% 18% 20%
Sanders, Bernie 19% 19% 18% 22% 15% 16% 21%
Warren, Elizabeth 14% 14% 18% 12% 9% 19% 11%
Inslee, Jay % % 6% 7% 3% 9% %
Harris, Kamala % % 7% 2% % 6% 6%
Buttigieg, Pete % 3% % 2% % 4% 2%
Booker, Cory % % * 2% % * %
O'Rourke, Beto % % 2% 1% % 1% %
Hickenlooper, John % % 1% 0% 1% 1% *

Bennet, Michael 1% 1% * 0% % * 1%
Castro, Julian 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 0%
Klobuchar, Amy 1% 1% * 1% % 1% *

Delaney, John 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
de Blasio, Bill 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1%
Swalwell, Eric 1% 1% * % % 0% 1%
Yang, Andrew 1% 1% * 1% % * 1%

Bullock, Steve * * 0% 1% % 0% 1%
Gabbard, Tulsi * * 0% 0% % * *

Williamson, Marianne * * * 0% 0% * 0%
Messam, Wayne * * * 0% 0% * 0%

Ryan, Tim * * * 0% % 0% *

Gillibrand, Kirstin * * 0% * % * 0%

Moulton, Seth 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else * * 0% 0% % 0% 1%
All of them 1% 1% * 4% 0% 2% *

None/No one 2% 2% 1% 4% % 1% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 21% 21% 18% 18% 30% 18% 23%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 067

Question 12d

12D. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle Race
relations?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Harris, Kamala 29% 31% 28% 29% 29% 29%
Biden, Joe 16% 21% 13% 16% 17% 16%
Sanders, Bernie 13% 16% 11% 12% 14% 13%
Booker, Cory 9% % 10% 11% 6% 9%
Warren, Elizabeth 6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6%
Castro, Julian % % % 2% 3% 2%
O'Rourke, Beto 2% % 3% 1% 3% 2%
Buttigieg, Pete % 2% 1% 2% 0% %
de Blasio, Bill 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Delaney, John 1% * 1% 1% 0% 1%
Williamson, Marianne * * * * * *
Yang, Andrew * 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Gabbard, Tulsi * * * 0% 1% *
Inslee, Jay * * * * 0% *
Bennet, Michael * 1% 0% * * *
Bullock, Steve * * 0% 0% * *
Klobuchar, Amy * * * * 0% *
Ryan, Tim * 0% * * 0% *
Swalwell, Eric * 0% * 0% * *
Gillibrand, Kirstin * 0% * * 0% *
Hickenlooper, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Messam, Wayne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Moulton, Seth 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 2% 0% 1% * 1%
All of them 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
None/No one 2% 4% * 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 15% 10% 19% 14% 17% 15%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Harris, Kamala 29% 31% 28% 27% 29% 30%
Biden, Joe 16% 9% 21% 27% 7% 23%
Sanders, Bernie 13% 18% 10% 7% 19% 8%
Booker, Cory 9% 7% 10% 10% 7% 10%
Warren, Elizabeth 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Castro, Julian % 3% % % 3% 1%
O'Rourke, Beto 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Buttigieg, Pete % 1% % % 1% 1%
de Blasio, Bill 1% * 2% % 0% 2%
Delaney, John 1% 1% 0% * 1% *
Williamson, Marianne * 0% * 1% 0% *
Yang, Andrew * 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Gabbard, Tulsi * 1% 0% 0% * *
Inslee, Jay * * 1% 0% * *
Bennet, Michael * * 0% 0% 1% 0%
Bullock, Steve * * 0% 0% * 0%
Klobuchar, Amy * 0% * * 0% *
Ryan, Tim B 0% * 0% 0% B
Swalwell, Eric * 0% 0% * 0% *
Gillibrand, Kirstin * 0% * 0% 0% *
Hickenlooper, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Messam, Wayne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Moulton, Seth 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
All of them 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
None/No one 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 15% 17% 14% 15% 17% 14%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
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Question 12d

12D. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle Race
relations?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Harris, Kamala 29% 20% 38% 22% 38% 21% 38%
Biden, Joe 16% 19% 14% 21% 10% 23% 8%
Sanders, Bernie 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 17% 7%
Booker, Cory 9% 9% 9% 6% 13% 7% 15%
Warren, Elizabeth 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7%
Castro, Julian 2% 3% % 1% 4% * 4%
O'Rourke, Beto 2% 4% 1% 3% = 1% *
Buttigieg, Pete % * % 1% % % 3%
de Blasio, Bill 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% % 0%
Delaney, John 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% % 0%
Williamson, Marianne * * * * * % *
Yang, Andrew * 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Gabbard, Tulsi * * * 1% 0% 0% 0%
Inslee, Jay * * * * * * *
Bennet, Michael * 0% * * * 1% 0%
Bullock, Steve * 0% * 0% * 0% 0%
Klobuchar, Amy * * * 0% * 0% *
Ryan, Tim * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Swalwell, Eric * 0% * * 0% 0% 0%
Gillibrand, Kirstin * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Hickenlooper, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Messam, Wayne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Moulton, Seth 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
All of them 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1%
None/No one 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 15% 21% 10% 19% 11% 16% 12%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Harris, Kamala 29% 31% 27% 34% 25%
Biden, Joe 16% 18% 12% 10% 22%
Sanders, Bernie 13% 12% 16% 16% 10%
Booker, Cory 9% 11% 4% 10% 8%
Warren, Elizabeth % % % 7% %
Castro, Julian % 3% % 3% %
O'Rourke, Beto 2% % % 1% %
Buttigieg, Pete % 1% 3% 1% %
de Blasio, Bill 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Delaney, John 1% * % 0% %
Williamson, Marianne * * * * 1%
Yang, Andrew * * 0% 1% 0%
Gabbard, Tulsi * 0% 1% * *
Inslee, Jay * 0% 1% 0% 1%
Bennet, Michael * 0% 1% 0% *
Bullock, Steve * 0% * * 0%
Klobuchar, Amy * * * * *
Ryan, Tim * 0% * 0% *
Swalwell, Eric * * 0% 0% *
Gillibrand, Kirstin * 0% * 0% *
Hickenlooper, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Messam, Wayne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Moulton, Seth 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
All of them 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
None/No one 2% 1% 2% * 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 15% 13% 20% 15% 15%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
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Question 12d

12D. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle Race
relations?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
Harris, Kamala 29% 29% 37% 25% 20% 41% 20%
Biden, Joe 16% 16% 16% 18% 15% 13% 19%
Sanders, Bernie 13% 13% 13% 10% 16% 13% 13%
Booker, Cory % 9% 9% 7% 9% % 9%
Warren, Elizabeth % % % 9% % % %
Castro, Julian % % % 3% 0% % %
O'Rourke, Beto 2% 2% % 1% % 1% 3%
Buttigieg, Pete % 1% % * % % 1%
de Blasio, Bill 1% 1% 1% 0% % 1% %
Delaney, John 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Williamson, Marianne * * * * 1% * *
Yang, Andrew * * 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Gabbard, Tulsi * * 0% * 1% 0% 1%
Inslee, Jay * * 0% * 1% 0% *
Bennet, Michael * * 0% 1% * 0% *
Bullock, Steve * * 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Klobuchar, Amy * * * * 0% * *
Ryan, Tim * * 0% 0% * 0% *
Swalwell, Eric * * * 0% 0% 0% *
Gillibrand, Kirstin * * 0% * 0% 0% *
Hickenlooper, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Messam, Wayne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Moulton, Seth 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
All of them 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
None/No one 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 15% 15% 10% 18% 23% 11% 18%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 068

Question 13

13. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think has the best chance to
beat Donald Trump in the 2020 presidential election?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Biden, Joe 43% 44% 42% 38% 50% 43%
Sanders, Bernie 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 13%
Warren, Elizabeth 12% 8% 15% 14% 10% 12%
Harris, Kamala 12% 16% % 15% 8% 12%
Booker, Cory 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
O'Rourke, Beto 2% % % 1% 3% 2%
Buttigieg, Pete 2% % 1% 2% 1% 2%
Bennet, Michael 1% % 1% * 2% 1%
de Blasio, Bill 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
Delaney, John * 0% * 0% 1% *
Castro, Julian * * * * * *
Bullock, Steve * 0% * 0% 1% *
Williamson, Marianne * * * * 0% *
Gillibrand, Kirstin * 0% * * 0% *
Yang, Andrew * * 0% 0% * *
Gabbard, Tulsi * * 0% * 0% *
Ryan, Tim * 0% * * 0% *
Klobuchar, Amy * * 0% * 0% *
Inslee, Jay * * 0% * 0% *
Swalwell, Eric * * 0% * 0% *
Hickenlooper, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Messam, Wayne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Moulton, Seth 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 0% 1% * 1% 1%
All of them * 1% 0% * * *
None/No one 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 7% 11% 9% 8% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Biden, Joe 43% 40% 43% 49% 39% 45%
Sanders, Bernie 13% 17% 12% 3% 19% 8%
Warren, Elizabeth 12% 14% 14% 7% 14% 11%
Harris, Kamala 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% 13%
Booker, Cory 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
O'Rourke, Beto 2% % % 2% % 1%
Buttigieg, Pete 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Bennet, Michael 1% % * * % *
de Blasio, Bill 1% % 2% * % 1%
Delaney, John * % 1% 0% % *
Castro, Julian * 0% * 1% % *
Bullock, Steve * 0% 0% 1% 0% *
Williamson, Marianne * 0% 0% * % *
Gillibrand, Kirstin * 0% 0% 1% 0% *
Yang, Andrew * * 0% 0% % *
Gabbard, Tulsi * * 0% 0% * 0%
Ryan, Tim * 0% * 0% 0% *
Klobuchar, Amy * 0% 0% * 0% *
Inslee, Jay * 0% 0% * 0% *
Swalwell, Eric * 0% 0% * 0% *
Hickenlooper, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Messam, Wayne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Moulton, Seth 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
All of them * 0% * 1% 0% *
None/No one 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 8% 7% 16% 7% 11%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
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TABLE 068

Question 13

13. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think has the best chance to
beat Donald Trump in the 2020 presidential election?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Biden, Joe 43% 43% 44% 45% 40% 40% 36%
Sanders, Bernie 13% 17% 10% 14% 11% 18% 7%
Warren, Elizabeth 12% 11% 14% 11% 14% 13% 15%
Harris, Kamala 12% 7% 16% 8% 17% 12% 20%
Booker, Cory 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
O'Rourke, Beto 2% 2% % 2% 1% % 1%
Buttigieg, Pete % * 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Bennet, Michael 1% * % * 2% % 1%
de Blasio, Bill 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% *
Delaney, John * 0% 1% * 0% 0% 0%
Castro, Julian * * * * * * 0%
Bullock, Steve * 1% 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Williamson, Marianne * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Gillibrand, Kirstin * * * 0% * 0% 1%
Yang, Andrew * 0% * * 0% 0% 0%
Gabbard, Tulsi * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Ryan, Tim * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Klobuchar, Amy * 0% * * 0% * 0%
Inslee, Jay * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Swalwell, Eric * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Hickenlooper, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Messam, Wayne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Moulton, Seth 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
All of them * * * * * 1% *
None/No one 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 12% 7% 11% 7% 9% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Biden, Joe 43% 44% 43% 33% 52%
Sanders, Bernie 13% 11% 15% 17% 9%
Warren, Elizabeth 12% 12% 12% 16% 10%
Harris, Kamala 12% 14% 10% 16% 8%
Booker, Cory % % 2% % 3%
O'Rourke, Beto 2% 1% 4% % 2%
Buttigieg, Pete % % % % 1%
Bennet, Michael 1% 1% % % 1%
de Blasio, Bill 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Delaney, John * * 0% 0% 1%
Castro, Julian * * * * *
Bullock, Steve * * 0% % 1%
Williamson, Marianne * * * 0% *
Gillibrand, Kirstin * * * 0% *
Yang, Andrew * 0% * 0% *
Gabbard, Tulsi * 0% * 0% *
Ryan, Tim B 0% * 0% *
Klobuchar, Amy * * 0% 0% *
Inslee, Jay * * 0% 0% *
Swalwell, Eric * 0% * * 0%
Hickenlooper, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Messam, Wayne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Moulton, Seth 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 1% *
All of them * * * * *
None/No one 1% 1% * 1% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 9% 8% 9% 8%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
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TABLE 068

Question 13

13. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think has the best chance to
beat Donald Trump in the 2020 presidential election?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
Biden, Joe 43% 43% 43% 44% 41% 41% 44%
Sanders, Bernie 13% 13% 12% 11% 15% 13% 13%
Warren, Elizabeth 12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 15% 11%
Harris, Kamala 12% 12% 16% 10% 7% 16% %
Booker, Cory % 2% % 2% % % 3%
O'Rourke, Beto 2% % % 3% 2% % %
Buttigieg, Pete % % 2% 1% % 2% 1%
Bennet, Michael 1% 1% % 1% % * 1%
de Blasio, Bill 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% *
Delaney, John * * 1% 0% 0% 0% *
Castro, Julian * * * * 0% 1% 0%
Bullock, Steve * * 0% 0% 1% 0% *
Williamson, Marianne * * * 0% * * *
Gillibrand, Kirstin * * * * 0% * *
Yang, Andrew * * 0% * 0% 0% *
Gabbard, Tulsi * * 0% 0% * * 0%
Ryan, Tim * * 0% 0% * 0% *
Klobuchar, Amy * * * 0% 0% * 0%
Inslee, Jay * * * 0% 0% * 0%
Swalwell, Eric * * * 0% 0% * 0%
Hickenlooper, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Messam, Wayne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Moulton, Seth 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0%
All of them * * * 1% 0% * *
None/No one 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 10%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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Question 14

14. As you may have heard, the first debates among the Democratic candidates for president were held Wednesday and
Thursday night. Each debate included ten candidates, and they aired on NBC, MSNBC and Telemundo and were available
to stream on several platforms. Which of the following statements best describes you?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Watched or paid attention to both/either (Net) 78% 79% 78% 78% 79% 78%
Watched all or most of both/only one (Net) 42% 43% 42% 44% 41% 42%
I watched all or most of both debates 29% 31% 27% 33% 22% 29%
I watched all or most of only one debate 14% 12% 15% 11% 19% 14%
I did not watch much of either debate, but I paid
close attention to news stories about them
afterwards. . v i e e e e 36% 36% 36% 35% 38% 36%
I neither watched the debates nor paid attention
to news stories about them................ ... ... .. 21% 20% 22% 21% 20% 21%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Watched or paid attention to both/either (Net) 78% 75% 79% 83% 74% 81%
Watched all or most of both/only one (Net) 42% 35% 46% 54% 34% 48%
I watched all or most of both debates 29% 22% 31% 42% 22% 34%
I watched all or most of only one debate 14% 13% 15% 11% 12% 14%
I did not watch much of either debate, but I paid
close attention to news stories about them
afterwards. . v e e 36% 40% 33% 29% 39% 34%
I neither watched the debates nor paid attention
to news stories about them................ ... ..., 21% 24% 21% 16% 26% 18%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% * * 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Watched or paid attention to both/either (Net) 78% 74% 83% 74% 84% 73% 84%
Watched all or most of both/only one (Net) 42% 38% 47% 41% 43% 41% 45%
I watched all or most of both debates 29% 24% 33% 27% 31% 30% 36%
I watched all or most of only one debate 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 11% 10%
I did not watch much of either debate, but I paid
close attention to news stories about them
AfterWATdS .. v ittt e e e e e e 36% 36% 36% 33% 41% 32% 38%
I neither watched the debates nor paid attention
to news stories about them................ .. ...... 21% 25% 17% 26% 15% 26% 16%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Watched or paid attention to both/either (Net) 78% 81% 74% 78% 78%
Watched all or most of both/only one (Net) 42% 44% 41% 46% 38%
I watched all or most of both debates 29% 30% 29% 31% 27%
I watched all or most of only one debate 14% 14% 12% 16% 11%
I did not watch much of either debate, but I paid
close attention to news stories about them
afterwards. . oot e e e 36% 38% 34% 32% 40%
I neither watched the debates nor paid attention
to news stories about them................ ... ..., 21% 18% 25% 21% 21%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
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TABLE 069

Question 14

14. As you may have heard, the first debates among the Democratic candidates for president were held Wednesday and
Thursday night. Each debate included ten candidates, and they aired on NBC, MSNBC and Telemundo and were available
to stream on several platforms. Which of the following statements best describes you?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
Watched or paid attention to both/either (Net) 78% 78% 89% T7% 59% 100% 63%
Watched all or most of both/only one (Net) 42% 42% 52% 39% 27% 100% 0%
I watched all or most of both debates 29% 29% 38% 26% 13% 68% 0%
I watched all or most of only one debate 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 32% 0%
I did not watch much of either debate, but I paid
close attention to news stories about them
afterwards. v i e e e e e 36% 36% 36% 38% 32% 0% 63%
I neither watched the debates nor paid attention
to news stories about them............... .. .. ... .. 21% 21% 11% 21% 40% 0% 37%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 070

Question 14/15. Combo table

14. As you may have heard, the first debates among the Democratic candidates for president were held Wednesday and
Thursday night. Each debate included ten candidates, and they aired on NBC, MSNBC and Telemundo and were available
to stream on several platforms. Which of the following statements best describes you?

15. Do you happen to recall if you watched more of the Wednesday night debate, which included Elizabeth Warren,
Beto O'Rourke, Cory Booker, and Julian Castro, or did you watch more of the Thursday night debate, which included
Joe Biden, Bernie Sanders, Pete Buttigieg, and Kamala Harris?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Non- Reg.

Total Men Women White white voter
I watched all or most of both debates 29% 31% 27% 33% 22% 29%
I watched all or most of only one debate 14% 12% 15% 11% 19% 14%
Watched Wednesday debate % 2% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Watched Thursday debate 10% 10% 10% 8% 14% 10%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
I did not watch much of either debate, but I paid
close attention to news stories about them
Fo ot O 1 Bt £ 36% 36% 36% 35% 38% 36%
I neither watched the debates nor paid attention
to news stories about them............. ... .. ... .. 21% 20% 22% 21% 20% 21%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 6.8 6.3 5.6 8.1 4.7

Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
I watched all or most of both debates 29% 22% 31% 42% 22% 34%
I watched all or most of only one debate 14% 13% 15% 11% 12% 14%
Watched Wednesday debate 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Watched Thursday debate 10% 9% 11% 9% 7% 11%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

I did not watch much of either debate, but I paid

close attention to news stories about them

afterwards. vt e e e e 36% 40% 33% 29% 39% 34%
I neither watched the debates nor paid attention

to news stories about them................ ... ..... 21% 24% 21% 16% 26% 18%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% * * 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 5.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
I watched all or most of both debates 29% 24% 33% 27% 31% 30% 36%
I watched all or most of only one debate 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 11% 10%
Watched Wednesday debate 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Watched Thursday debate 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 6%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
I did not watch much of either debate, but I paid
close attention to news stories about them
afterwards. vt e e e e 36% 36% 36% 33% 41% 32% 38%
I neither watched the debates nor paid attention
to news stories about them................. .. ..... 21% 25% 17% 26% 15% 26% 16%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 7.6 6.0 6.6 6.4 8.2 7.4
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TABLE 070

Question 14/15. Combo table

14. As you may have heard, the first debates among the Democratic candidates for president were held Wednesday and
Thursday night. Each debate included ten candidates, and they aired on NBC, MSNBC and Telemundo and were available
to stream on several platforms. Which of the following statements best describes you?

15. Do you happen to recall if you watched more of the Wednesday night debate, which included Elizabeth Warren,
Beto O'Rourke, Cory Booker, and Julian Castro, or did you watch more of the Thursday night debate, which included
Joe Biden, Bernie Sanders, Pete Buttigieg, and Kamala Harris?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote

Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
I watched all or most of both debates 29% 30% 29% 31% 27%
I watched all or most of only one debate 14% 14% 12% 16% 11%
Watched Wednesday debate % 4% 3% % 3%
Watched Thursday debate 10% 10% 9% 12% 8%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
I did not watch much of either debate, but I paid
close attention to news stories about them
afterwards. . v i e e e e e 36% 38% 34% 32% 40%
I neither watched the debates nor paid attention
to news stories about them............... ... .. ... 21% 18% 25% 21% 21%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 5.6 8.4 6.8 6.5
RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
I watched all or most of both debates 29% 29% 38% 26% 13% 68% 0%
I watched all or most of only one debate 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 32% 0%
Watched Wednesday debate 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 9% 0%
Watched Thursday debate 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 24% 0%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
I did not watch much of either debate, but I paid
close attention to news stories about them
afterwards. vt e e e e 36% 36% 36% 38% 32% 0% 63%
I neither watched the debates nor paid attention
to news stories about them................ ... ... .. 21% 21% 11% 21% 40% 0% 37%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.7 4.7 6.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 6.3
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TABLE 071

Question 16

16. Regardless of who you may support, which candidate do you think did the best job in the debates?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote and watched or paid
close attention either/both debates

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Harris, Kamala 41% 43% 40% 40% 43% 41%
Warren, Elizabeth 13% 12% 13% 14% 12% 13%
Biden, Joe 10% 12% 8% 9% 11% 10%
Castro, Julian % 3% 5% 3% 6% 4%
Sanders, Bernie 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Buttigieg, Pete 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3%
Booker, Cory 2% % 3% 1% 3% %
Bennet, Michael 1% 1% 2% % 0% 1%
Gabbard, Tulsi 1% % * 1% 1% 1%
de Blasio, Bill * % * 1% 0% *
Williamson, Marianne * % * * 0% *
Yang, Andrew * 1% 0% * 0% *
O'Rourke, Beto * 1% 0% 4 0% *
Gillibrand, Kirstin * 0% * * 0% *
Klobuchar, Amy * % * * % *
Hickenlooper, John * 0% * * 0% *
Inslee, Jay * 0% * * 0% *
Delaney, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ryan, Tim 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Swalwell, Eric 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 0% % 0% 0% % 0%
All of them 0% % 0% 0% % 0%
None/No one 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 17% 15% 19% 16% 19% 17%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.5 7.0 6.2 9.0 5.2
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Harris, Kamala 41% 43% 37% 41% 41% 41%
Warren, Elizabeth 13% 12% 15% 13% 12% 14%
Biden, Joe 10% 9% 13% 7% 10% 10%
Castro, Julian 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4%
Sanders, Bernie 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Buttigieg, Pete 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% %
Booker, Cory 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Bennet, Michael 1% 1% % 2% % %
Gabbard, Tulsi 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
de Blasio, Bill * 0% % * 0% 1%
Williamson, Marianne * 0% % 1% % *
Yang, Andrew * 1% % 0% 1% 0%
O'Rourke, Beto * 1% % 0% 1% 0%
Gillibrand, Kirstin * * 0% 0% * 0%
Klobuchar, Amy * * % 0% * 0%
Hickenlooper, John * 0% 0% * 0% *
Inslee, Jay * 0% 0% * 0% *
Delaney, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ryan, Tim 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Swalwell, Eric 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
All of them 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 2% 1% % 1% 0% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 17% 16% 15% 23% 17% 17%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.3 9.4 8.3 9.2 6.1
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TABLE 071

Question 16

16. Regardless of who you may support, which candidate do you think did the best job in the debates?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote and watched or paid
close attention either/both debates

Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Harris, Kamala 41% 32% 48% 35% 49% 35% 47%
Warren, Elizabeth 13% 9% 16% 11% 14% 11% 15%
Biden, Joe 10% 13% 7% 14% 5% 14% 3%
Castro, Julian % 5% 3% % 5% % 5%
Sanders, Bernie % 6% 2% % 3% % 1%
Buttigieg, Pete 3% 3% 4% % 5% % 6%
Booker, Cory % 3% 1% % 2% 1% 1%
Bennet, Michael 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 4% 0%
Gabbard, Tulsi 1% * 1% 1% 1% % 1%
de Blasio, Bill * 0% 1% * * 1% *
Williamson, Marianne * 0% * * * * *
Yang, Andrew * 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
O'Rourke, Beto * 0% * * 0% 1% 0%
Gillibrand, Kirstin * 0% * 0% * 0% 1%
Klobuchar, Amy * 0% * 0% * 0% 1%
Hickenlooper, John * * 0% 0% * 0% *
Inslee, Jay * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Delaney, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ryan, Tim 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Swalwell, Eric 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 17% 22% 14% 20% 15% 15% 17%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.8 6.5 7.6 6.9 9.4 7.9
Mod. /
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Harris, Kamala 41% 42% 38% 45% 37%
Warren, Elizabeth 13% 12% 14% 16% 11%
Biden, Joe 10% 11% 7% 6% 12%
Castro, Julian % % 3% 7% %
Sanders, Bernie 4% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Buttigieg, Pete 3% % 5% 4% %
Booker, Cory % 2% 2% 1% %
Bennet, Michael 1% 1% 3% 0% %
Gabbard, Tulsi 1% * 3% 1% 1%
de Blasio, Bill * * 0% * 1%
Williamson, Marianne * * 0% * *
Yang, Andrew * * 0% 0% 1%
O'Rourke, Beto * * 0% 1% 0%
Gillibrand, Kirstin * * 0% 0% *
Klobuchar, Amy * * 0% * 0%
Hickenlooper, John B 0% * 0% *
Inslee, Jay * * 0% * 0%
Delaney, John 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ryan, Tim 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Swalwell, Eric 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 17% 17% 19% 14% 20%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 6.2 9.5 7.4 7.3
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Question 16

16. Regardless of who you may support, which candidate do you think did the best job in the debates?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents and are registered to vote and watched or paid
close attention either/both debates

RV: RV: RV: De- Non-
Lean Extr. Very Less bate Dbate
Demo-— Enthu Enthu Enthu Wat- Wat-
Total crat Pres Pres Pres cher cher
Harris, Kamala 41% 41% 45% 39% SN 46% 36%
Warren, Elizabeth 13% 13% 12% 16% SN 19% 5%
Biden, Joe 10% 10% 9% 12% SN 8% 12%
Castro, Julian % 4% 2% % SN 5% 4%
Sanders, Bernie % % 3% % SN 4% 3%
Buttigieg, Pete 3% % 5% % SN 5% 1%
Booker, Cory % % 2% % SN 2% 2%
Bennet, Michael 1% 1% 0% 2% SN 0% 3%
Gabbard, Tulsi 1% 1% 1% 1% SN 1% 1%
de Blasio, Bill * * * * SN 1% 0%
Williamson, Marianne * * * * SN 1% 0%
Yang, Andrew * * 1% 0% SN 0% 1%
O'Rourke, Beto * * * 0% SN 0% 1%
Gillibrand, Kirstin * * 0% 1% SN 0% *
Klobuchar, Amy * * * 0% SN * 0%
Hickenlooper, John * * * 0% SN 0% *
Inslee, Jay * * * 0% SN 0% *
Delaney, John 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0% 0%
Ryan, Tim 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0% 0%
Swalwell, Eric 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0% 0%
Someone else 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0% 0%
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0% 0%
None/No one 2% 2% * 1% SN * 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 17% 17% 17% 14% SN 7% 29%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 5.2 6.7 10.3 7.0 7.7
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